
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 03 OCT 2024

R1 03 Oct 2024 | Geraldton | TABtouch Mdn
Distance: 1113m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:12 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 423327
 2 657428
 3 058064
 4 735
 5 70
 6 570438
 7 470836
 8 480444
 9 278
 10 4

HILLSIDE HORACE
BLACK SANDS
VALAGO
A LOT OF CLASS
BIG BOPPER
SCHNOOTS
ROTATION
LADY TREMAINE
WOTUGOT
QUEEN OF HAWKS

58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
54
54

3
4
8
13
9
6
12
7
5
1

T TURNER
MS K YUILL
P CARBERY
L RAMOLY
A GALATI
MS J MCNAUGHT
J TURNER
C COOPER  2 

L CAMPBELL
MS N FAITHFULL

A SCALLY
K BACKSHALL
W R PARKER
M HAYLEY
MS J MARTIN
A MALEY
B LEWTHWAITE
MS S DICKSON
D HARRISON
D & B PEARCE

5
4
4
4
4
5
6
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
56
54
--
--
54
50
--
--
--

 6-0�-2-2
 7-0�-1-0
 8-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 26-0�-6-2
 14-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0

$12,680
$7,176
$3,580
$3,285
$360
$39,656
$10,497
$6,859
$27,420
$3,120

 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 7-0�-2-0
 4-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 11 07
 12 002560
 13 862099
 14 940767

IL BELLO BEALS
DESTRUCTOR
WHOLE LOTTA TASHA
IMPENDING FEATURE

58
58
56
56

2
11
10
14

B GAERTH
MS S ALTIERI
--
--

R K COWL
A HUGHES
MS K CRAIG
W R PARKER

4
6
5
4

G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
54
48
--

 2-0�-0-0
 35-0�-4-5
 7-0�-1-0
 8-0�-0-1

$750
$31,860
$3,138
$5,950

 0-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HILLSIDE HORACE Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$12,680
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-2 Track: 6-0-2-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Loch Katrine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W O’Brien, J D O’Brien & B J Moir

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 27Oct23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Ms L Staples 58 $19 Major Mario 1:26.16 (--.--) 9 9  ..... hd ............................Nice run
3 of 11 07Nov23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] Ms L Staples 58 $*1.7 Random Rewards 1:27.90 (24.86) 10 6  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 10� 18Nov23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] C Nicoll 58 $*2.3 Mooniemia 1:26.00 (24.85) 9 8  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 12 17Dec23 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] P Knuckey 58 $5 Denzoe 1:37.42 (24.75) 9 7  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
7 of 13 27Dec23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] P Knuckey 58 $*2.4 The Collector 1:25.77 (24.09) 13 11  .... 4¾ ........................No excuse

2 BLACK SANDS Trainer: K Backshall Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,176
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bondi Dam: Black Misty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H M Backshall, K R Backshall, J O Backshall, Mrs J M Backshall & Mrs N M Sellars

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 16Mar24 ALN	 turf 1230�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms N Faithfull 57 $6 State Of Fury 1:17.64 (24.35) 5 5  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 15 04Apr24 PIS	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] C Parnham 57.5 $31 Valdarena 1:18.26 (--.--) 6 6  ....... 5 ........................No excuse
4 of 9 14Apr24 NAG	 turf 190�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] C Parnham 58.5 $*4.2 Baywatch Boy 2:01.07 (--.--) 7 3  ....... 4 ........................Handy run
2 of 12 17Apr24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] C Nicoll 57.5 $20 Mystery Bullet 1:38.06 (24.69) 8 8  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
8 of 8 10May24 GER	 turf 1627  G  1 [ 7] J See 59 $9 Dark Mist 1:40.57 (24.61) 2 6  ..... 12 ..................... Well beaten

3 VALAGO Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,580
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Valentina Mak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 27Mar24 GER	 turf 1213  G  Mdn [ 2] C Martinan 55 $26 Liberty Dame 1:13.92 (24.24) 6 4  ....... 3 ......................... Fair effort
8 of 10� 07Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] C Martinan 55.5 $21 Pull The Trigger 1:25.16 (24.16) 5 7  ...12¾ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 11 17Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] C Martinan 55.5 $21 Sonic Ruler 1:12.16 (24.05) 9 11  .... 7¾ ......................... Well back
6 of 8 27Apr24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] J See 57.5 $21 Prinsessa Anja 1:07.03 (--.--) 7 8  .... 2½ .................. Every chance
4 of 10� 10May24 GER	 turf 1220�  G  Mdn [ 6] J See 57.5 $41 Akai Akuma 1:14.52 (23.28) 1 2  .... 1½ ........................Handy run

4 A LOT OF CLASS Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,285
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Oradol J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D P Hammarquist

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 20Feb24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 8] P Carbery --- $-- Dug Another Hole 1:01.64 (--.--) - -  .... 5¾ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 8 05Mar24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 6] P Carbery --- $-- Westcoast Express 1:01.94 (--.--) - -  .... 3¾ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 15 04Apr24 PIS	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] B Louis 57 $101 Diamond Light 1:11.75 (23.51) 15 14  .... 3¼ ........................No excuse
3 of 11 17Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] B Louis 57.5 $6.5 Sonic Ruler 1:12.16 (24.05) 8 9  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 8 01May24 ASC	 turf 140�0�  S  0LY [ 2] K Dhurun 54.5 $31 Watch Me Rock 1:23.20 (23.79) 5 5  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
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5 BIG BOPPER Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$360
Jockey: A Galati WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Tintilly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J C Martin & SW Martin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
1 of 6 13Jan24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  Tri [ 3] A Galati --- $-- Dark Mist 1:09.65 (--.--) - -  ...... ¾ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 12 25Jan24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] A Galati 56.5 $*3.3 Sparkle Corner 1:07.46 (23.87) 1 1  .... 2¼ ........................No excuse
10� of 11 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1213  G  Mdn [ 8] K Sardelic 55 $13 Queen’s Sacrifice 1:12.91 (23.98) 5 3  ...10¼ ......................... Well back

6 SCHNOOTS Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 6 Total: 26-0-6-2 Prize Money: A$39,656
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 19-0-5-1 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-0-2-0 56-58kg: 16-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Bandalera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, Dirty Balla Dozen (Mgr: A Barbuzza) & W W Hams

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 26Jun24 BEP	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] S Parnham 56 $18 Rissoles 1:19.62 (24.34) 2 2  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
14 of 14 10Jul24 BEP	 turf 1650�  H  Mdn [ 6] Ms L Fiore 56 $16 The Hill Tribe 1:48.88 (25.93) 1 1  ..... 16 ......................... Well back
4 of 14 08Aug24 NOT	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] S O’Donnell 56 $14 Western Power 1:18.62 (24.10) 2 2  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
3 of 12 22Aug24 PIJ	 turf 120�0�  H  Mdn [ 2] S O’Donnell 56 $15 So Nataya 1:14.61 (24.47) 5 3  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 8 07Sep24 JUN	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] M Heagney 56 $3.2 Ariarne Medley 1:32.82 (--.--) 5 8  ...46½ ..................... Well beaten

7 ROTATION Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,497
Jockey: J Turner WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Rolling J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Martin, T F Percy & D A Norrish

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 04Sep22 KAL	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] Ms N Faithfull 56 $21 Multinova Man 1:25.66 (23.59) 1 1  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse
12 of 12 15Sep22 NOT	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J Turner 56 $91 George Gently 1:23.55 (23.56) 6 6  ...17¼ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 9 29Sep22 KAL	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] J Turner 56 $101 Maidmy Way 1:04.54 (22.95) 7 7  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 7 11Aug24 POH	 turf 120�0�    Mdn [ 3] C Nicoll 56 $12 Benfin 1:11.88 (--.--) 6 3  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 6 20Aug24 BRO	 turf 130�0�  G  BM58+ [ 5] C Nicoll 54.5 $15 Trisuem 1:15.88 (--.--) 6 6  ...16½ .................. Every chance

8 LADY TREMAINE Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,859
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0�) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Classic Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M Cheetham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 14 04Feb24 BUB	 turf 1410�  G  Mdn [ 2] Michael Poy 55 $14 Rommeo 1:25.02 (--.--) 2 2  .... 3½ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 16 25Feb24 PIS	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 13] A Galati 55 $26 Influencing 1:11.14 (22.28) 14 16  .... 5¾ ......................... Well back
4 of 8 04Mar24 YOR	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] A Galati 56.5 $3 Trigger Finger 1:10.85 (--.--) 4 3  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
4 of 13 12Sep24 BUB	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] S Parnham 56 $26 Cosmic Eclipse 1:12.52 (23.87) 2 2  ...... ½ ........................Handy run
4 of 10� 23Sep24 BUB	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] S Parnham 56 $26 First Beach 1:05.63 (23.61) 10 10  ....... 2 ........................Handy run

9 WOTUGOT Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,420
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 54 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: What Choux Want J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), L M Harrison, Mrs Y M Harrison, R J Fuller, G R Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, K E Holly, Mrs C A Holly, R J O’Malley, G J Ryan, C Bowyer, Mrs 
S Bowyer, O C Kiddie, R L Henderer, Mrs L Henderer, G N White, Ms M Ojapold

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 20Jan24 ASC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 5] J Whiting 55 $4.4 Madhi Girl 0:59.22 (--.--) 5 4  ..... hd ............................Nice run
7 of 12 03Feb24 ASC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 12] J Whiting 54 $11 Golden Vale 0:59.52 (23.25) 11 11  ....... 4 ........................No excuse
8 of 14 17Feb24 PIJ	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 2] J Whiting 54.5 $19 Big Shots 1:11.28 (24.24) 6 8  ....... 5 ..................... Well beaten
4 of 12 09Sep24 LHL	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 9] J Azzopardi --- $-- Spirit Guide 0:57.83 (--.--) - -  .... 1¾ .......................Barrier trial
5 of 8 24Sep24 LHL	 turf 40�0�  G  Tri [ 3] Amy Jo Hayes --- $-- Dubai Winks 0:24.71 (--.--) - -  .... 7¼ .......................Barrier trial

10 QUEEN OF HAWKS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,120
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Imperial Hawk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 22Apr24 LHL	 turf 950�  G  Tri [ 4] C Parnham --- $-- Lucky I Am 0:57.68 (--.--) - -  .... 6¼ .......................Barrier trial
5 of 8 06May24 LHL	 turf 950�  G  Tri [ 1] B Parnham --- $-- Storyville 0:57.76 (--.--) - -  .... 6¾ .......................Barrier trial
3 of 8 26Aug24 LHL	 turf 930�  S  Tri [ 3] C Parnham --- $-- River Angel 0:57.63 (--.--) - -  .... 2¼ .......................Barrier trial
1 of 9 09Sep24 LHL	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 5] Ms N Faithfull --- $-- Pond Master 0:55.76 (--.--) - -  .... 4¼ .......................Barrier trial
4 of 7 21Sep24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 1] W Pike 54 $*2.7 Keep Ita Mystery 0:58.38 (22.44) 1 1  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
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11 IL BELLO BEALS Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Miss Beals J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B D Renner, W J Purcell, R K Cowl (Jnr) & B W Renner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
9 of 9 05Feb24 CTR	 turf 990�  S  Tri [ 6] M J Dee --- $-- Pondalowie 0:56.72 (--.--) - -  ...16¼ .......................Barrier trial
13 of 13 27Feb24 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] M Aitken 58 $61 Justadeel 1:16.48 (22.69) 6 6  .... 8¾ ........................... Poor run
7 of 10� 11Mar24 BAR	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] M Julius 59 $61 Simplicity 1:11.90 (23.26) 9 8  .... 9¼ ........................No excuse

12 DESTRUCTOR Trainer: A Hughes Barrier: 11 Total: 35-0-4-5 Prize Money: A$31,860
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 58 Good: 33-0-4-5 Track: 26-0-4-4

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 23-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Rolexia J+H: 11-0-2-1 Turf: 35-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 01Mar24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] J See 58 $61 Dark Mist 1:38.72 (24.53) 2 2  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
2 of 8 27Apr24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Ms S Altieri 58 $17 Prinsessa Anja 1:07.03 (--.--) 4 4  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
5 of 10� 10May24 GER	 turf 1220�  G  Mdn [ 8] Ms S Altieri 58 $14 Akai Akuma 1:14.52 (23.28) 2 1  .... 1½ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 11 18May24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] Ms S Altieri 58 $*3.8 Ginger Jive 0:57.84 (--.--) 8 8  .... 7¾ .................. Every chance
10� of 12 01Jun24 CAV	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Ms S Altieri 58 $12 Dragonflies 1:10.35 (--.--) 8 8  ...11¾ ......................... Well back

13 WHOLE LOTTA TASHA Trainer: Ms K Craig Barrier: 10� Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$3,138
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Stratasha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K M Craig, Ms W S Lang & Miss J Craig

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 30Mar23 GER	 turf 1213  G  Mdn [ 6] P Knuckey 55 $51 Sanabeau 1:13.44 (23.61) 3 3  .... 2½ .................. Every chance
2 of 6 08Apr23 DOG	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Ms B Palise 55.5 $*3.3 Towners Flyer 1:11.64 (--.--) 3 4  .... 4¾ ............................Nice run
10� of 11 28Apr23 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Ms J McNaught 55.5 $31 First Contact 1:13.68 (23.89) 3 6  ....... 7 ......................... Well back
9 of 11 17Dec23 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J See 56 $101 Duo Muso 1:12.35 (24.98) 1 2  .... 5½ ...........................No show
9 of 13 27Dec23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] M Clark 56 $41 The Collector 1:25.77 (24.09) 9 12  ....... 7 ...........................No show

14 IMPENDING FEATURE Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 14 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,950
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Motion Pictures J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 11Jan24 PIJ	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] T Turner 54.5 $11 Tiger Line 1:18.78 (23.13) 1 1  ...... ¾ ........................Handy run
14 of 16 26Jan24 BUB	 turf 120�8  G  Mdn [ 11] T Turner 54.5 $14 Call Of Duty 1:12.07 (23.87) 4 6  ...10¼ ......................... Well back
7 of 10� 29May24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  H  Mdn [ 3] Ms J McNaught 55.5 $41 Magicash 1:00.40 (23.75) 5 3  .... 5½ ........................No excuse
6 of 10� 13Jun24 NOT	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] Ms J McNaught 56 $21 Rocking Gem 0:58.18 (22.57) 3 3  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 10� 11Jul24 BUB	 turf 1122  S  Mdn [ 8] Ms J McNaught 56 $26 New Expression 1:07.82 (23.35) 1 1  .... 4½ ........................No excuse
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R2 03 Oct 2024 | Geraldton | Courtney Keeffe - Elders Real Estate Mdn
Distance: 1413m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:47 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 953705
 2 458060
 3 294024
 4 522555
 5 422532
 6 652689
 7 624465
 8 60648
 9 0
 10 
 11 565
 12 084

SPEAKING SWAHILI
KING KAWANA
CRYSTAL ROSE
STRYKER’S GAL
FAIR GRACE
COSMIC SMILE
FORBIDDEN APPLE
DIVERSE
MYSTICAL LASS
TAPATI BLOOM
POLYVANOVA
DESERT MADAME

58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
54
54

1
11
6
4
9
13
12
14
7
5
15
3

H WATSON
A GALATI
L RAMOLY
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1 SPEAKING SWAHILI Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,985
Jockey: H Watson WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Spritzig J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, Mrs J A Hams & C L Staggard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 13Jun24 NOT	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] S Mc Gruddy 57 $51 Jokers Grin 0:57.86 (22.16) 1 1  ....... 7 ......................... Fair effort
3 of 12 18Jul24 NOT	 turf 110�0�  H  Mdn [ 10] S Parnham 57 $51 Champeze 1:06.25 (--.--) 3 2  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 12 01Aug24 PIS	 turf 120�0�  H  Mdn [ 3] S Parnham 58 $26 Talk To Wyn 1:14.02 (24.52) 2 2  .... 6½ ........................No excuse
15 of 15 14Aug24 PIJ	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] S O’Donnell 58 $31 Desert Whisper 0:59.21 (23.39) 8 8  ...14¾ ...................... Not sighted
5 of 5 07Sep24 JUN	 turf 120�0�  G  BM48+ [ 3] Ms N Faithfull 58 $5.5 Mrs Kangaroo 1:14.53 (--.--) 2 4  ...26¼ ......................... Fair effort

2 KING KAWANA Trainer: C Martin Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,225
Jockey: A Galati WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Sharmane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A L Martin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 10Apr24 PIJ	 turf 140�6  G  Mdn [ 8] Ms L Staples 57.5 $21 Cruise To Rio 1:24.56 (23.43) 9 8  .... 5¼ ......................... Fair effort
8 of 11 24Apr24 PIJ	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ms L Staples 57.5 $11 Sandfire Rose 1:38.90 (23.06) 7 8  .... 9¼ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 14 29May24 BEP	 turf 1650�  H  Mdn [ 5] Ms L Staples 57.5 $51 Almaya 1:45.27 (26.23) 3 4  .... 6¾ ......................... Well back
6 of 12 06Jun24 PIJ	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] Ms L Staples 58 $15 Glitz It 1:41.31 (24.39) 3 2  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
12 of 12 19Jun24 BEP	 turf 170�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] J Turner 58 $61 Infuriated 1:47.60 (24.32) 7 7  .... 8½ ..................... Well beaten

3 CRYSTAL ROSE Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 21-0-5-1 Prize Money: A$34,505
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56 Good: 17-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Wing Jewel J+H: 18-0-5-0 Turf: 21-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs LP Taylor, D J Clauson, Mrs N Clauson, J D Mitchell, W M Langley, J M Clauson, D Mulligan, D G Barns, S Higgins, S Collishaw, Ms L Barns, Mrs J M Hall, R L 
Mcdonald, Mrs J McDonald, J Loffman, G J Townsend, Miss N Puddy & Miss H N Beggs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 24Mar24 PIS	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] L Ramoly 56 $4.6 Knockoneback 1:38.08 (24.11) 4 4  .... 7½ ...........................No show
4 of 12 01Aug24 PIS	 turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 12] L Ramoly 56 $26 Ishkur 1:27.75 (25.35) 1 1  ....... 3 ........................Handy run
10� of 16 22Aug24 PIJ	 turf 150�0�  H  Mdn [ 4] L Ramoly 56 $12 Couldhavebeen 1:35.79 (24.77) 4 3  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
2 of 14 05Sep24 NOT	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 11] L Ramoly 56 $14 Miss Wall Street 1:25.62 (23.05) 1 1  ..... nk ............................Nice run
4 of 12 15Sep24 NOT	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] L Ramoly 56 $5 Royal Law 1:37.03 (23.56) 1 1  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run

4 STRYKER’S GAL Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$16,850
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 6-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Vain Stryker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L & R Divitini Racing (Mgr: L P Divitini), Ms S Bakranich & W M Pluske

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 21Apr24 PIJ	 turf 1413  G  Mdn [ 2] J Whiting 55 $4.8 Striking Fella 1:26.57 (23.64) 4 4  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
2 of 11 08May24 ASC	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J Whiting 55.5 $*3.6 Look Here Punk 1:31.39 (23.87) 7 6  ..... hd ............................Nice run
5 of 10� 22May24 BEP	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] C Parnham 55.5 $*3.6 Rivercrest Magic 1:27.23 (23.88) 10 10  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 14 29May24 BEP	 turf 1650�  H  Mdn [ 1] J Whiting 55.5 $*3.6 Almaya 1:45.27 (26.23) 4 2  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 15 25Sep24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] J Whiting 56 $19 God’s Gate 1:10.48 (23.07) 8 7  .... 6¾ ......................... Fair effort
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5 FAIR GRACE Trainer: K Nightingale Barrier: 9 Total: 15-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$15,413
Jockey: K Sardelic (a2.0�) WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 13-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Classy Grace J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Nightingale, M B Harding & W G Harding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 05Jul24 CAV	 turf 140�0�    Mdn [ 3] C Cooper 54 $2.7 Monty Zoomer 1:24.01 (--.--) 3 2  .... 6¾ ............................Nice run
2 of 8 12Jul24 CAV	 turf 160�0�    Mdn [ 2] C Cooper 54 $*2.5 Slavica 1:37.35 (--.--) 1 1  ....... 2 ............................Nice run
5 of 8 01Sep24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�    Mdn [ 7] C Cooper 54 $*2.3 And Then What 1:00.54 (--.--) 1 1  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 7 14Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    Mdn [ 5] K Sardelic 54.5 $8 Chewing The Fat 1:11.28 (23.75) 4 4  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 9 21Sep24 MTM	turf 120�0�    Mdn [ 7] Ms C Hunter 56 $7 Sassy Roxy 1:11.48 (--.--) 3 1  ...... ½ ............................Nice run

6 COSMIC SMILE Trainer: Kieran Regan Barrier: 13 Total: 17-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,185
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Cosmic Ballet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Regan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 22Jun24 POH	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 2] T-Jane Mitchell 55 $61 Quillow 1:26.54 (--.--) 6 6  .... 7¼ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 4 06Jul24 MAB	 turf 160�0�    1 [ 2] Ms K Yuill 56 $5 Feels Hot 1:35.27 (--.--) 3 2  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
6 of 9 14Jul24 POH	 turf 140�0�    Mdn [ 4] P Farrell 56 $41 One Above All 1:26.61 (--.--) 7 8  ...12¾ .................. Every chance
8 of 8 27Jul24 ROE	 turf 1813    BM56+ [ 4] Ava Catarino 53 $91 Grece Lightning 1:48.29 (--.--) 8 8  ...17¼ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 9 11Aug24 POH	 turf 220�0�    Open [ 1] Ava Catarino 55 $101 Awesome Chatter 2:17.62 (--.--) 7 8  ...43½ ...........................No show

7 FORBIDDEN APPLE Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,807
Jockey: J Turner WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Tsaritsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S S Threadwell, S L J Rains, P F Burton, Mrs L P Allen, T G Allen, C Hutchison, D Manlon, B Ehler, P Mullooly, G Biddiscombe, D Parker, S J Rains, Miss A A Norton Scott & Miss 
H Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 24Mar24 SPT awt 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] R Dolan 55.5 $*2.2 Temper The Storm 1:24.79 (24.10) 7 5  ..... ns ............................Nice run
4 of 12 03Apr24 DOO	turf 1650�  S  Mdn [ 3] R Dolan 57.5 $4.6 Kalends 1:40.13 (23.20) 8 9  .... 4½ ........................Handy run
4 of 8 21Jul24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms K Bennett 56 $13 Bolta 0:58.11 (--.--) 8 8  .... 4¼ ........................Handy run
6 of 12 01Aug24 PIS	 turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 3] T Turner 56 $26 Ishkur 1:27.75 (25.35) 8 8  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
5 of 10� 18Aug24 CAV	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Z J-Porter 54.5 $5 On The Mark 1:22.55 (--.--) 9 7  ...11¾ ......................... Fair effort

8 DIVERSE Trainer: Graham Cox Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,010
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Furocitee J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L C J Cox & G R G Cox

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 16Nov23 BUB	 turf 1211  G  Mdn [ 2] L Campbell 53.5 $19 Good Measure 1:11.64 (22.93) 5 4  .... 4½ .................. Every chance
15 of 16 03Dec23 PIJ	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] L Campbell 53 $41 Ciao Bloomy 1:31.25 (24.20) 8 9  ...13¼ ...................... Not sighted
6 of 11 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1213  G  Mdn [ 4] Ms K Yuill 55 $*3.4 Queen’s Sacrifice 1:12.91 (23.98) 9 10  ....... 4 .................. Every chance
4 of 11 22Feb24 GER	 turf 1413  G  Mdn [ 10] Ms K Yuill 55 $8 Pure Chino 1:25.56 (24.88) 9 10  .... 2¾ ........................Handy run
8 of 9 17Mar24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] C Nicoll 55 $14 Stay Astern 1:25.83 (24.73) 8 8  .... 9½ ..................... Well beaten

9 MYSTICAL LASS Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Mystical Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Maley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 13Feb24 LHL	 turf 950�  G  Tri [ 4] C Parnham --- $-- Influencing 0:57.84 (--.--) - -  .... 7¼ .......................Barrier trial
4 of 7 11Mar24 LHL	 turf 950�  G  Tri [ 8] C J’ston-Porter --- $-- Mystery Bullet 0:57.51 (--.--) - -  .... 5¾ .......................Barrier trial
7 of 9 25Mar24 LHL	 turf 950�  G  Tri [ 5] C J’ston-Porter --- $-- Kings Honour 0:56.83 (--.--) - -  .... 8¾ .......................Barrier trial
6 of 8 19Aug24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  H  Tri [ 7] S Parnham --- $-- Ellicazam 1:05.16 (--.--) - -  .... 2¼ .......................Barrier trial
13 of 13 15Sep24 NOT	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] S Parnham 56 $51 Our Mate Archie 1:03.69 (22.72) 13 11  ...15¼ ........................... Poor run

10 TAPATI BLOOM Trainer: Graham Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0�) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sunny Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L C J Cox & G R G Cox

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
10� of 10� 21May24 WAF	 turf 120�0�  S  Tri [ 10] T Berry --- $-- Fire Island 1:14.75 (24.26) - -  .... 5¼ .......................Barrier trial
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11 POLYVANOVA Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,480
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Unite And Conquer Dam: Snow Fields J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L McRostie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 02Apr24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 3] H Watson --- $-- True Apostle 1:02.05 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 .......................Barrier trial
5 of 10� 10Apr24 PIJ	 turf 120�0�  G  NMW [ 5] P Carbery 55 $21 True Apostle 1:11.24 (23.63) 5 5  .... 5½ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 7 19Aug24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  H  Tri [ 10] P Carbery --- $-- Offy’Scracker 1:05.84 (--.--) - -  ...... ½ .......................Barrier trial
6 of 10� 05Sep24 NOT	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] P Carbery 54 $19 Razmas 1:05.43 (23.29) 3 3  .... 2¼ .................. Every chance
5 of 11 18Sep24 BEP	 turf 140�0�  G  0LY [ 10] P Carbery 55.5 $41 Snippy Sean 1:26.21 (24.30) 2 2  .... 2¼ ......................... Fair effort

12 DESERT MADAME Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,164
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Lady Mahler J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D Pearce), Ms D Newland, G Ness, Mrs J Ness, P Morrone, Carroll Barry Racing (Mgr: J Carroll), Mrs B Freeman, V Riseley, A Yau, G Stewart, C McCartney, IR 
Lake, Pink Diamond Racing (Mgr: C Holt), B Radonich, L Radonich, J Caruso, M Cos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 08Apr24 LHL	 turf 950�  G  Tri [ 1] S Parnham --- $-- Haida Gwaii 0:57.89 (--.--) - -  .... 1¼ .......................Barrier trial
13 of 13 27Apr24 ASC	 turf 110�0�  G  Open [ 11] Ms L Fiore 54 $81 Gold Flakes 1:04.68 (23.56) 11 11  .... 6¼ ........................... Poor run
2 of 9 26Aug24 LHL	 turf 930�  S  Tri [ 4] Ms N Faithfull --- $-- Olympic Park 0:57.57 (--.--) - -  ..... ns .......................Barrier trial
8 of 10� 05Sep24 NOT	 turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] Ms N Faithfull 53.5 $16 Razmas 1:05.43 (23.29) 4 4  .... 3¾ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 10� 22Sep24 TOD	 turf 1350�  G  Mdn [ 1] H Watson 55.5 $6.5 Bill Selects 1:20.28 (--.--) 3 4  ...10½ ........................Handy run

13 LUCKY PURSUIT Trainer: Ms K Craig Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,480
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Flirting About J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K M Craig

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 23Jul23 KAL	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] J Noske 58 $10 Got Lucky 1:24.80 (23.81) 12 12  ...11¼ ......................... Well back
5 of 11 15Oct23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] C Martinan 56 $41 Bayhara 1:25.95 (24.62) 2 3  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
9 of 11 27Oct23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] P Knuckey 58 $81 Major Mario 1:26.16 (--.--) 11 11  ...11¾ ...........................No show
7 of 11 13Jun24 NOT	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] K Dhurun 58 $91 Petrouchka 1:24.01 (23.39) 11 11  .... 9¼ ........................No excuse
7 of 13 30Jun24 BUB	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 7] K Dhurun 58 $61 Devils I 1:25.64 (25.01) 10 7  ....... 7 ........................No excuse

14 BLING BEACH Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bondi Dam: Wahwahtusi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Harris, Ms G A Davis & T Van Heemst

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

14 of 15 23Dec23 ASC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] C J’ston-Porter 54.5 $41 Playing Rio 1:23.97 (23.76) 14 13  .... 6½ ......................... Well back
9 of 12 07Jan24 BUB	 turf 1675  G  Mdn [ 9] L Campbell 53 $26 Dark Missile 1:43.88 (23.87) 1 1  ....... 4 ...........................No show
9 of 12 21Jan24 BUB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Z J-Porter 52 $31 Rewarding Artie 2:05.60 (25.74) 7 7  .... 9¾ ...........................No show
6 of 12 03Feb24 ASC	 turf 210�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Ms J McNaught 55 $26 Olajuwon 2:15.88 (24.67) 4 3  .... 1¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 8 16Sep24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  G  Tri [ 3] H Watson --- $-- The Rooster 1:14.84 (--.--) - -  .... 3½ .......................Barrier trial

15 REAL RHODIUM Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0�) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Barbara Fay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M G Childs, Mrs C L Childs, B R Doughty, Ms P M Hughes & Miss S L Childs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 31Aug23 NOT	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] B Gaerth 56 $91 Royal Splendour 1:24.51 (23.73) 5 6  ...18¾ ...................... Not sighted
12 of 12 17Sep23 YOR	 turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] L German 60 $91 Divine Judgement 1:32.80 (23.40) 12 12  ...18¾ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 14 18Jul24 NOT	 turf 130�0�  H  Mdn [ 12] B Gaerth 56.5 $201 Queensland Diesel 1:19.54 (24.27) 13 10  .... 8¾ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 10� 26Aug24 LHL	 turf 930�  S  Tri [ 11] B Gaerth --- $-- Repeater 0:56.98 (--.--) - -  ....... 6 .......................Barrier trial
7 of 9 09Sep24 LHL	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 7] B Gaerth --- $-- Dented Romance 0:57.38 (--.--) - -  .... 5½ .......................Barrier trial
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R3 03 Oct 2024 | Geraldton | Great Western Insurance Brokers Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1413m | Class: 2 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
3:27 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 235230
 2 224910
 3 236241
 4 006090
 5 030566
 6 645740
 7 515200
 8 842336
 9 706555
 10 500995

BUTTERFLYROCK
PULL THE TRIGGER
CHEWING THE FAT
GEORGE GENTLY
MIFF MUFFERED MOOF
MOONIEMIA
NAVY SUN
SABINO
ODIN OMEN
DADIRRA

60
60
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
56
55

1
3
5
2
8
4
9
6
7
10

MS S ALTIERI
MS N FAITHFULL
MS K YUILL
L RAMOLY
A GALATI
B GAERTH
MS J MCNAUGHT
J TURNER
H WATSON
MS L STAPLES

A HUGHES
D & B PEARCE
M MACKENZIE
M HAYLEY
MS J MARTIN
MS J MARTIN
R K COWL
B LEWTHWAITE
A MALEY
C MARTIN

6
4
4
7
5
4
5
7
4
6

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
58
57
56
56
56
55
52
48

 24-2-6-4
 7-1-2-0
 12-1-2-1
 18-2-2-2
 11-2-0-3
 15-1-0-2
 18-1-1-1
 37-2-2-10
 15-1-0-3
 42-2-5-3

$63,553
$45,435
$25,636
$47,401
$43,390
$22,376
$24,447
$85,181
$37,873
$110,346

 12-2-4-1
 3-1-1-0
 4-0�-2-1
 9-1-1-0
 5-1-0-1
 6-1-0-1
 4-0�-0-1
 2-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 3-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BUTTERFLYROCK Trainer: A Hughes Barrier: 1 Total: 24-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$63,553
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 60� Good: 24-2-6-4 Track: 23-2-6-4

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-4-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Clumsy J+H: 19-1-6-4 Turf: 24-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/24 (216 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 07Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 1] Ms S Altieri 60 $4.2 The Collector 1:25.56 (23.59) 3 2  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 11 17Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58+ [ 3] Ms S Altieri 57.5 $8 Hammarmill 1:25.14 (24.20) 5 5  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 8 27Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 4] Ms S Altieri 60 $6 Denzoe 1:26.23 (--.--) 4 4  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
3 of 8 10May24 GER	 turf 1627  G  BM58+ [ 4] Ms S Altieri 56.5 $*4.4 Sly As A Fox 1:40.32 (24.27) 3 3  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
10� of 11 01Jun24 CAV	 turf 140�0�  G  BM56+ [ 11] Ms S Altieri 58 $11 Hafey 1:24.96 (--.--) 4 7  ...15¾ ......................... Well back

2 PULL THE TRIGGER Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$45,435
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 60� Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Gunpowder Grey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/24 (179 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers), G J Ferguson, Ms G A Peirson-Jones, Harbour (Mgr: M R Pink), O J Hubber, Mrs F A Sept, M R Pink, S J 
Spragg, Mrs S Clark, B A Archibald & D D La Rosa

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 21Feb24 ASC	 turf 140�0�  G  0LY [ 3] B Parnham 58.5 $6 Another Strike 1:26.32 (23.53) 6 6  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
4 of 12 06Mar24 ASC	 turf 180�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] C J’ston-Porter 57 $*1.6 Grand Reserve 1:51.72 (23.69) 4 5  .... 1½ ........................Handy run
9 of 12 14Mar24 PIJ	 turf 20�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] B Parnham 57 $*2.8 Rocking Society 2:05.22 (24.05) 9 8  ..... 10 ...........................No show
1 of 10� 07Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] C Parnham 57.5 $*1.5 Struck By Luck 1:25.16 (24.16) 3 3  .... 1¾ ..........................Good win
10� of 11 25Apr24 ASC	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 6] W Pike 59 $4.4 El Patron 1:23.77 (23.90) 3 3  .... 7¾ ......................... Well back

3 CHEWING THE FAT Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,636
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 59 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: L’uccello Rosso J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (19 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 27Jul24 ROE	 turf 140�6    1 [ 3] A Galati 59 $8 One Above All 1:23.86 (--.--) 3 5  .... 4¼ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 7 11Aug24 POH	 turf 120�0�    Mdn [ 4] A Galati 58 $3.7 Benfin 1:11.88 (--.--) 4 5  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 18Aug24 CAV	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] A Galati 58 $21 On The Mark 1:22.55 (--.--) 2 2  ....... 4 ............................Nice run
4 of 8 07Sep24 JUN	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] A Galati 58 $*2.3 Ariarne Medley 1:32.82 (--.--) 4 5  .... 9¾ ........................Handy run
1 of 7 14Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    Mdn [ 6] A Galati 58 $*2.1 King Of France 1:11.28 (23.75) 3 1  .... 2¼ ..........................Good win

4 GEORGE GENTLY Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$47,401
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58.5 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Mimala May J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/03/23 (582 Days)
Owner: Miss M L Hayley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 05Oct23 GER	 turf 1413  G  2 [ 4] Ms K Yuill 60.5 $7 Albert 1:27.18 (--.--) 2 2  ...13¼ ......................... Well back
6 of 7 15Oct23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 5] Ms K Yuill 60.5 $13 Nippa Whiskey 1:25.26 (24.07) 5 6  .... 5½ .................. Every chance
10� of 10� 27Oct23 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  2 [ 1] Ms K Yuill 59.5 $21 Allaboutthecraic 1:38.40 (--.--) 6 7  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
9 of 11 18Nov23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 7] Ms K Bennett 58.5 $21 Juruena Gold 1:25.96 (24.59) 10 9  .... 4½ ...........................No show
0� of 12 12Sep24 BUB	 turf 140�0�  G  3 [ 8] S Parnham 56.5 $51 Great Fortune 1:25.69 (23.73) - -  .....FF ................. Incident report
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5 MIFF MUFFERED MOOF Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$43,390
Jockey: A Galati WT: 58 Good: 11-2-0-3 Track: 11-2-0-3

5yo gr aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Fuchsia Lady J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/24 (216 Days)
Owner: Mrs J C Martin & SW Martin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 27Mar24 GER	 turf 1413  G  BM58+ [ 2] Ms N Faithfull 54.5 $6 Well Played 1:26.15 (--.--) 6 6  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
10� of 10� 07Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58+ [ 10] A Galati 54.5 $13 Bleecker Street 1:25.20 (23.74) 3 7  .... 6½ ......................... Well back
5 of 12 17Apr24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  2 [ 2] K Dhurun 58 $6.5 Bayhara 1:38.30 (24.36) 6 7  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
6 of 8 27Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 8] Ms N Faithfull 58.5 $3.8 Denzoe 1:26.23 (--.--) 8 8  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
6 of 7 10May24 GER	 turf 1420�  G  5 [ 6] J See 54 $41 Blue Lagoon 1:26.62 (23.06) 2 2  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance

6 MOONIEMIA Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,376
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 58 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 13-1-0-2

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Kambli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/23 (320 Days)
Owner: P M Maver, Mrs J C Martin, J Starling, L A Cripps, M Quaife, M Wilcocks, J A M Cripps & Northampton FC Players Group (Mgr: G Tomelty)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 01Mar24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 10] K Dhurun 57.5 $10 Miff Muffered Moof 1:24.80 (24.33) 9 7  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
5 of 14 17Mar24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 2] Ms J McNaught 56.5 $15 Bondi’s Future 1:25.99 (23.79) 4 6  .... 1½ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 8 27Mar24 GER	 turf 1618  G  2 [ 1] Ms J McNaught 57 $4.6 Pure Chino 1:40.06 (--.--) 2 2  ....... 4 ........................No excuse
4 of 8 07Apr24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58+ [ 6] L Ramoly 55 $6.5 Rockstar Status 1:38.32 (23.88) 6 6  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
16 of 16 28Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  1 [ 10] Ms N Faithfull 57 $81 Audrey Grace 1:14.39 (24.37) 9 9  ....... 9 ........... Disappointing run

7 NAVY SUN Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,447
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 15-1-1-1

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Kissed By The Sun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/24 (264 Days)
Owner: B D Renner, B J Bright, R K Cowl, J G Fitzgerald, B W Renner, C J Bee, Miss P G Harris, G H Moon, A D Walker & Ms S K Gale

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 13Jan24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  1 [ 5] J See 57.5 $26 Butterflyrock 1:39.22 (24.36) 4 3  ..... hd ..........................Good win
5 of 11 25Jan24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  2 [ 5] J See 58.5 $5.5 Devil Girl 1:38.20 (24.81) 6 6  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 6 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1925  G  BM58+ [ 6] Ms V Corver 54.5 $3.7 Honorfic 2:00.76 (23.92) 2 2  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
12 of 13 01Mar24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 13] Ms V Corver 60 $7.5 Miff Muffered Moof 1:24.80 (24.33) 13 13  ...13½ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 12 17Mar24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58+ [ 6] Ms V Corver 54.5 $26 Well Played 1:37.80 (24.62) 5 8  ...10¾ ..................... Well beaten

8 SABINO Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 6 Total: 37-2-2-10 Prize Money: A$85,181
Jockey: J Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 22-1-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 15-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Katharos J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-2-10 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-3 Last Win: 04/01/23 (638 Days)
Owner: D S Martin, D A Norrish, T W Churstain, G J Docherty, Electra Bloodstock, S D Martin, The M M M Board, R J Simunov, B T Brennan, R V Brennan, I M Carr, M R Payne, Miss S L Mul-
lan, T F Percy, Ms J M P Byrne, J R Brennan, A D Vallis, G Rawlinson, P A Sherlo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 11Aug24 POH	 turf 130�0�    3 [ 3] Ava Catarino 56.5 $11 Archer County 1:17.87 (--.--) 3 2  .... 5¼ ........................Handy run
2 of 6 20Aug24 BRO	 turf 1435  G  2 [ 5] C Nicoll 56.5 $8.5 Fries With That 1:25.45 (--.--) 6 4  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
3 of 5 24Aug24 BRO	 turf 160�0�    2 [ 2] C Nicoll 57 $3.6 Deal Obtained 1:35.75 (--.--) 4 4  .... 7½ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 5 31Aug24 MNE	 turf 1550�    BM56+ [ 1] Ms L Staples 55 $2.9 Al Magico 1:33.62 (--.--) 1 2  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 9 26Sep24 NOT	 turf 160�0�  G  3 [ 7] J Turner 55 $41 Ima Wild Girl 1:37.02 (23.25) 6 5  .... 2½ .................. Every chance

9 ODIN OMEN Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$37,873
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Musica Royale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/09/23 (371 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, S C Dawson, Odin Tavern (Mgr: W R Stirrat) & Miss R L Povey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 24Jul24 BEP	 turf 130�0�  H  1 [ 13] J Turner 57.5 $21 No Brainer 1:22.05 (24.81) 13 13  .... 9¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 12 01Aug24 PIS	 turf 140�0�  H  1 [ 12] S O’Donnell 56.5 $5.5 Mine Host 1:27.57 (24.50) 11 12  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance
5 of 14 14Aug24 PIJ	 turf 160�0�  S  1 [ 8] S O’Donnell 56 $12 Queensland Diesel 1:40.06 (24.85) 3 3  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 12 28Aug24 BEP	 turf 1650�  S  1 [ 4] S O’Donnell 56 $11 Antique Star 1:45.08 (25.47) 5 3  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 7 15Sep24 NOT	 turf 130�0�  G  1 [ 3] S Parnham 55.5 $8 Ima Wild Girl 1:17.30 (22.85) 5 6  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort

10 DADIRRA Trainer: C Martin Barrier: 10� Total: 42-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$110,346
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 31-2-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 25-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Jinsky Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 12/11/22 (691 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Kersley, G W Hart, Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown), G R Roberson & F F Fairthorne (Jnr)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

16 of 16 06Jun24 PIJ	 turf 140�0�  S  3 [ 8] P Carbery 54 $31 Makin Prophets 1:27.85 (--.--) 8 8  ...10¼ ........... Disappointing run
12 of 13 26Jun24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  3 [ 7] P Carbery 54 $61 Magical Gem 1:12.42 (24.06) 4 5  .... 8½ ..................... Well beaten
9 of 11 24Jul24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  H  3 [ 10] P Carbery 55 $151 Toropa 1:15.14 (24.27) 11 11  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
9 of 11 14Aug24 PIJ	 turf 120�0�  S  0LY [ 9] P Carbery 54 $151 Estimator 1:12.86 (23.99) 3 4  .... 6¼ ...........................No show
5 of 9 22Sep24 TOD	 turf 110�0�  G  BM46+ [ 8] Ms J Gray 55 $7 Crystalist 1:06.32 (--.--) 8 9  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
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R4 03 Oct 2024 | Geraldton | WA Racing Now On 7 Plus Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1213m | Class: 1 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
4:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 5718
 2 347355
 3 198355
 4 251000
 5 134063
 6 412278
 7 806010
 8 593414
 9 764072
 10 669868
 11 218880
 12 788495

FINANCE LEGEND
THE RUSH
SPARKLE CORNER
STRUCK BY LUCK
CLEVER COMBAT
DAIYAMONDO
QUEEN’S SACRIFICE
ARIARNE MEDLEY
SKY VIEW
OUT OF AFLICA
PIO KERRI
HOT NOVA

60
60
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
57
56
56
54.5

6
13
7
2
8
9
10
12
5
3
4
1

C COOPER  2 

MS K YUILL
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS S ALTIERI
Z J-PORTER  2 

T TURNER
L CAMPBELL
K SARDELIC  2 

P CARBERY
J TURNER
L RAMOLY
MS K BENNETT

MS J MARTIN
M MACKENZIE
R K COWL
SEAN RAINS
A DURRANT
A SCALLY
R K COWL
K NIGHTINGALE
W R PARKER
J H REYNOLDS
M HAYLEY
K R MAHONEY

4
6
5
4
4
4
5
6
5
5
5
4

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
58
58
57
57
56
54
54
52
52
49

 4-1-0-0
 19-1-7-4
 8-1-0-1
 11-1-1-2
 8-1-0-2
 8-1-2-0
 12-1-1-0
 14-1-0-1
 8-1-1-0
 14-1-2-0
 9-1-2-0
 11-1-0-0

$17,195
$59,831
$17,102
$22,530
$23,729
$22,100
$18,741
$15,727
$26,686
$91,700
$21,895
$31,547

 0-0�-0-0
 8-0�-4-0
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-1
 2-1-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 4-1-1-0
 7-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-1-1-0
 2-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 317000 YOU CAN TELL ME 55 11 H WATSON J H REYNOLDS 7 G AUS 50  15-1-2-3 $22,346  4-1-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 FINANCE LEGEND Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,195
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0�) WT: 60� Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Flying First Class J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/24 (152 Days)
Owner: P M Maver, Mrs J C Martin & W A Teakle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 13 25Sep23 WAR	turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] W Egan 58 $8.5 Asawin 1:17.81 (23.80) 9 9  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 11 11Oct23 MTG	 turf 1562  G  Mdn [ 5] Tom Madden 56 $*2.6 Red Patrol 1:35.84 (--.--) 6 5  ...13¼ ........................No excuse
1 of 13 04May24 HOR	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] J Fry 59.5 $11 Golden Mikki 1:26.23 (22.41) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
8 of 11 21May24 BYN awt 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] J Fry 61.5 $10 Orion The Hunter 1:30.66 (23.77) 1 1  .... 7¾ ..................... Well beaten

2 THE RUSH Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-7-4 Prize Money: A$59,831
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 60� Good: 17-1-7-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-4-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Belle D’amour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/11/23 (336 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie, I Fitzpatrick, D Fitzpatrick & RKK Kalves

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 06Jan24 ASC	 turf 160�0�  G  0LY [ 5] B Louis 54.5 $10 Filthy Habits 1:36.65 (23.47) 4 4  ...... ½ ........................Handy run
7 of 12 27Jan24 ASC	 turf 150�0�  G  0LY [ 8] B Louis 54.5 $12 Here For Cheques 1:30.59 (23.87) 5 4  .... 2¼ ........................No excuse
3 of 13 21Feb24 ASC	 turf 140�0�  G  3 [ 11] Ms J McNaught 57 $14 Own The Queen 1:25.32 (24.35) 11 10  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
5 of 8 06Mar24 ASC	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 3] B Louis 57.5 $6.5 Mojo’s Luck 1:23.85 (23.71) 6 4  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 8 14Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    1 [ 5] A Galati 61 $4.4 War Tactics 1:10.80 (23.39) 3 5  ....... 5 ......................... Fair effort

3 SPARKLE CORNER Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,102
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Divergence J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/24 (252 Days)
Owner: B D Renner, P J Adam, C H Dymond, Ms S K Gale, B W Renner, B A J Cooper, J G Fitzgerald & R K Cowl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 22Feb24 GER	 turf 1113  G  2 [ 7] T Turner 59 $11 Golden Fighter 1:07.49 (23.87) 3 3  .... 5¾ ...........................No show
8 of 13 01Mar24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 9] K Sardelic 58 $41 Miff Muffered Moof 1:24.80 (24.33) 1 1  .... 2¾ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 12 17Mar24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 5] Michael Poy 59.5 $13 Divine Inanna 1:12.50 (23.87) 5 7  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort
5 of 9 27Mar24 GER	 turf 1413  G  1 [ 2] Michael Poy 59.5 $4.4 Bayhara 1:26.75 (--.--) 4 4  .... 1¾ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 8 07Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 3] Michael Poy 58.5 $7.5 The Collector 1:25.56 (23.59) 4 4  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort

4 STRUCK BY LUCK Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$22,530
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 6-1-1-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Five Fields J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/24 (159 Days)
Owner: Mrs S S Threadwell, Ms L J Yates, Miss A Brown, Mrs C Andrews, Ms L Collings & Ms L Fabian

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 17Apr24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Ms L Staples 57.5 $4.2 Mystery Bullet 1:38.06 (24.69) 1 1  .... 1¼ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 9 27Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] J See 57.5 $4.2 Le Grand Jeu 1:26.43 (--.--) 1 1  ..... hd ..........................Good win
10� of 12 21Jul24 CAV	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 11] J Kissick 61 $14 Calico Kid 1:24.64 (--.--) 9 8  .... 5¾ ......................... Well back
0� of 11 04Aug24 CAV	 turf 160�0�    1 [ 4] J Kissick 61 $8.5 Let’s Erupt 1:37.70 (--.--) - -  .....FF ................. Incident report
10� of 10� 18Aug24 CAV	 turf 140�0�  G  3 [ 2] Ava Catarino 58 $19 Talkaboutyou 1:24.29 (--.--) 9 9  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
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5 CLEVER COMBAT Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,729
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0�) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Ordinance J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/24 (249 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, J Brady, N C Bond, P Brogan, A Carver, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), B J Hardie, G S Ilich, R A Pearce, B N Randall, S A Uppill, L W Warner, M J Millington, Mrs A J Millington, R 
Bayly, Mrs J Rogers, C Jackson, Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan), Clever Chi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1113  G  1 [ 4] Z J-Porter 57 $12 Platinum Shot 1:06.61 (23.66) 6 7  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 11 14Aug24 PIJ	 turf 10�0�0�  S  3 [ 6] C J’ston-Porter 57 $10 Fameux 0:59.75 (23.43) 10 8  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
13 of 16 28Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  1 [ 12] C J’ston-Porter 59 $21 Audrey Grace 1:14.39 (24.37) 14 13  .... 5¾ ........................... Poor run
6 of 9 11Sep24 BEP	 turf 140�0�  S  1 [ 2] C J’ston-Porter 58 $19 Bohemian Diamond 1:25.76 (23.97) 5 4  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
3 of 8 22Sep24 TOD	 turf 1350�  G  BM46+ [ 2] Z J-Porter 57.5 $4.4 Aiyza 1:20.96 (--.--) 5 3  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort

6 DAIYAMONDO Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$22,100
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 7-1-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Sorenstam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/24 (234 Days)
Owner: J Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1618  G  Mdn [ 2] Ms L Staples 55 $4.2 New Attraction 1:40.32 (24.17) 4 4  ....Lnk ..........................Good win
2 of 13 01Mar24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 11] Ms L Staples 57 $13 Miff Muffered Moof 1:24.80 (24.33) 10 8  ..... hd ............................Nice run
2 of 12 17Mar24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 11] Ms L Staples 57.5 $7 Divine Inanna 1:12.50 (23.87) 9 9  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
7 of 9 27Mar24 GER	 turf 1413  G  1 [ 4] K Sardelic 56 $6.5 Bayhara 1:26.75 (--.--) 6 6  ....... 4 ........................No excuse
8 of 9 29Aug24 NOT	 turf 140�0�  S  1 [ 1] C J’ston-Porter 57 $6.5 Trespassing 1:24.71 (23.44) 6 5  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten

7 QUEEN’S SACRIFICE Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 10� Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,741
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Power Dam: Skripchenko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/24 (234 Days)
Owner: B D Renner, R K Cowl (Jnr), G Fitzgerald, Ms S K Gale, B W Renner, B W Robartson & C H Dymond

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 08Oct23 NOT	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] Michael Poy 56 $31 Field Of Battle 1:24.46 (23.98) 3 2  ...21¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 13 13Jan24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms K Bennett 56 $21 Bondi’s Future 1:13.70 (23.57) 3 2  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
11 of 12 25Jan24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Z J-Porter 54 $18 I’m On 1:27.04 (--.--) 2 3  .... 9¼ ...................... Not sighted
1 of 11 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1213  G  Mdn [ 5] Michael Poy 56 $31 Holy Spy 1:12.91 (23.98) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
11 of 13 01Mar24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 7] Michael Poy 58 $26 Miff Muffered Moof 1:24.80 (24.33) 2 2  .... 6¾ ...................... Not sighted

8 ARIARNE MEDLEY Trainer: K Nightingale Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,727
Jockey: K Sardelic (a2.0�) WT: 57 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Lady Segolene J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (26 Days)
Owner: K Nightingale, R J Taylor & M B Harding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 09Apr23 ALN	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] Ms K Yuill 56 $11 Yes Of Course 1:35.56 (25.08) 4 6  .... 7¾ ...........................No show
3 of 11 04Aug24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    Mdn [ 9] C Nicoll 56 $31 Hero Of The Dawn 1:11.80 (--.--) 6 5  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 10� 18Aug24 CAV	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] B B-Edwards 56 $20 On The Mark 1:22.55 (--.--) 6 4  ...11½ ........................Handy run
1 of 8 07Sep24 JUN	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] K Sardelic 55 $15 Slogitson 1:32.82 (--.--) 8 4  .... 2¼ ..........................Good win
4 of 8 14Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    1 [ 6] Ms S Altieri 58 $14 War Tactics 1:10.80 (23.39) 5 6  .... 3¾ ........................Handy run

9 SKY VIEW Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,686
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Rubacuori J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/23 (406 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D R Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 28Sep23 NOT	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 1] S O’Donnell 58 $61 Desennea 1:25.20 (23.47) 3 3  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 10� 03Apr24 ASC	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 1] Madi Derrick 58 $21 Profit Pocket 1:24.56 (23.46) 5 6  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
10� of 12 18Apr24 PIJ	 turf 1413  G  1 [ 9] Madi Derrick 57.5 $31 Major Mario 1:26.14 (23.58) 5 5  .... 8¾ ......................... Well back
7 of 9 27Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 3] Ms J McNaught 57.5 $19 Heyfield Boomer 1:13.14 (--.--) 6 5  ....... 5 ........................No excuse
2 of 8 10May24 GER	 turf 1627  G  1 [ 1] Ms J McNaught 57 $8.5 Dark Mist 1:40.57 (24.61) 6 7  ....Lnk ............................Nice run

10 OUT OF AFLICA Trainer: J H Reynolds Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$91,700
Jockey: J Turner WT: 56 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Aflica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/21 (1041 Days)
Owner: R M Witten, T Geers, C J Arnold, J Day, T Potter, K Potter, G P Fraser, J E Matkovich, J Crevald, J Gabriel, J Statham & Racing To Riches (Mgr: S Anderson)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 21Feb24 ASC	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 7] S Parnham 59 $41 Papavero Princess 1:26.25 (23.50) 7 8  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance
9 of 13 30Jun24 BUB	 turf 140�0�  S  1 [ 9] S Parnham 58 $26 Coatachino 1:27.32 (24.29) 9 9  ....... 3 ...........................No show
8 of 14 17Jul24 PIS	 turf 170�0�  G  1 [ 7] S Parnham 58 $31 Cosmic Chaos 1:46.91 (23.57) 8 8  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 10� 07Aug24 BEP	 turf 220�0�  H  1 [ 5] S Parnham 57 $31 Mr Talentino 2:29.34 (24.65) 8 7  .... 7½ .................. Every chance
8 of 12 21Aug24 BEP	 turf 210�0�  S  3 [ 1] S Parnham 55 $26 Flash Paddy 2:21.20 (26.85) 7 9  ..... 13 ..................... Well beaten
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11 PIO KERRI Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$21,895
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Lady Abjar J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/23 (291 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Dow

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 17Dec23 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] L Ramoly 56 $*3.1 Stay Astern 1:13.13 (23.17) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
8 of 8 26Dec23 PIJ	 turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 5] L Ramoly 58.5 $14 Madame Magic 1:11.46 (--.--) 4 3  .... 9¼ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 11 13Jan24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 3] Ms L Staples 57 $12 Random Rewards 1:25.84 (24.28) 3 3  ...10½ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 10� 27Jun24 NOT	 turf 110�0�  S  5 [ 5] B Louis 54 $81 Under Influence 1:04.76 (23.45) 5 5  .... 7½ ..................... Well beaten
14 of 14 10Jul24 BEP	 turf 140�0�  H  1 [ 5] L Ramoly 56 $91 Winning Aces 1:29.85 (26.11) 4 4  ...24½ ......................... Well back

12 HOT NOVA Trainer: K R Mahoney Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,547
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Secret Nova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/24 (256 Days)
Owner: Mrs A J Mahoney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 26Jun24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  0LY [ 5] Ms N Faithfull 55 $31 Jokers Grin 0:58.66 (22.48) 1 1  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 11 14Jul24 KAL	 turf 120�0�  S  2 [ 11] L Campbell 56 $11 Duo Muso 1:12.12 (23.34) 2 2  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 12 28Jul24 KAL	 turf 110�0�  S  1 [ 2] C Cooper 53 $*5.5 Zing To Win 1:05.40 (23.16) 4 4  .... 2¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 10� 07Aug24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  H  1 [ 6] B Parnham 55 $11 Like No Other 1:01.55 (24.09) 2 2  .... 9¾ ...........................No show
5 of 10� 21Sep24 MTM	turf 10�0�0�    BM48+ [ 2] A Galati 57.5 $*3.3 Shasfa 0:58.87 (--.--) 3 4  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort

13 YOU CAN TELL ME Trainer: J H Reynolds Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$22,346
Jockey: H Watson WT: 55 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 11-0-2-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Can’t Say Too Much J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/23 (340 Days)
Owner: J H Reynolds & J H Reynolds

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 29Oct23 LAV	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] M Clark 58 $*1.8 Ginger Jive 1:14.50 (--.--) 2 2  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
7 of 11 07Nov23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Ms N Faithfull 58 $5.5 Random Rewards 1:27.90 (24.86) 4 5  .... 9¾ ........................No excuse
10� of 12 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1113  G  1 [ 5] Ms S Altieri 57 $41 Platinum Shot 1:06.61 (23.66) 9 10  .... 6½ ......................... Well back
10� of 11 22Feb24 GER	 turf 1113  G  2 [ 10] Ms K Yuill 56 $41 Golden Fighter 1:07.49 (23.87) 11 11  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
11 of 12 01Mar24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 1] K Sardelic 53 $101 Well Played 1:12.24 (24.06) 12 12  .... 9½ ...................... Not sighted
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R5 03 Oct 2024 | Geraldton | Chapman Valley GNFL Premiers 2024 (Bm58+)
Distance: 1113m | Class: BM58+ 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
4:39 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 276120
 2 226442
 3 435093
 4 545314
 5 12653
 6 305630
 7 619075
 8 623533
 9 241678
 10 250402

SAINTLY CITY
MAGNIFICENT CARAT
SPIRIT MAN
AUDREY GRACE
HEZANGELIC
SAFE HUSTLE
TORPEDOMAN
WHO BE WHATEE
JUSTHANDY
SANABEAU

59
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
54
54

8
6
3
13
2
7
4
14
1
5

C COOPER  2 

Z J-PORTER  2 

A GALATI
P CARBERY
MS N FAITHFULL
H WATSON
L RAMOLY
C NICOLL
MS L STAPLES
MS J MCNAUGHT

P DALY
A DURRANT
MS J MARTIN
M PATEMAN
D & B PEARCE
MS J MARTIN
B LEWTHWAITE
G DELANE
M MACKENZIE
R K COWL

6
5
5
5
4
4
5
5
7
6

G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
64
64
63
63
61
60
60
57
56

 18-4-4-1
 14-2-3-1
 23-3-2-5
 13-2-3-2
 5-1-1-1
 25-2-3-4
 18-2-3-1
 15-1-4-4
 57-7-5-4
 13-2-2-2

$62,836
$55,122
$75,397
$63,830
$38,935
$94,712
$49,399
$44,998
$155,520
$113,955

 1-0�-1-0
 5-1-3-0
 6-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 9-1-0-1
 4-1-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 8-3-1-0
 2-0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
 11 076068
 12 064524
 13 376950
 14 317000

ADMIRAL HUSSON
ROMERO
GLASS OFF
YOU CAN TELL ME

54
54
54
54

10
12
11
9

--
K SARDELIC  2 

--
--

K BACKSHALL
K NIGHTINGALE
SEAN RAINS
J H REYNOLDS

10
7
7
7

G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
52
47
50

 69-4-8-6
 39-3-7-8
 43-2-3-4
 15-1-2-3

$105,364
$95,883
$54,249
$22,346

 44-3-6-2
 13-0�-3-2
 17-0�-3-3
 5-0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SAINTLY CITY Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 8 Total: 18-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$62,836
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0�) WT: 59 Good: 10-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: City Place Dam: Ambers Halo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/08/24 (46 Days)
Owner: G F Durrant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 10Jul24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  H  0LY [ 5] B Gaerth 56 $7.5 Keep Attacking 1:00.98 (24.05) 4 6  .... 3½ ........................No excuse
6 of 12 24Jul24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  H  3 [ 1] Ms L Fiore 58 $5.5 Banks Avenue 1:15.14 (25.16) 3 3  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
1 of 9 18Aug24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64+ [ 6] Ms N Faithfull 55 $*2.2 Golden Fighter 0:58.04 (--.--) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
2 of 8 01Sep24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�    BM68+ [ 2] Ms N Faithfull 55 $*2.6 Dark City 0:58.78 (--.--) 2 3  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
11 of 11 14Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    BM68+ [ 1] Ms N Faithfull 55.5 $*3.6 Red Rebel 1:10.24 (23.55) 3 1  ...12¼ ...................... Not sighted

2 MAGNIFICENT CARAT Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$55,122
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0�) WT: 57 Good: 9-2-3-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Black Carat J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/23 (277 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, B K Willison, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), L & R Divitini Racing, M Sarich, G C Dickie, D J Hill, G R Browne, Mrs K Stirrat, W R Stirrat,Five Wood (Mgr: M J Wood), Oakland Park 
Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & ATIS Racing (Mgr: S Neal)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 17Mar24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  BM58+ [ 3] C J’ston-Porter 57 $*3.2 Tycoon Demon 1:06.13 (23.59) 6 6  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
6 of 14 07Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 5] Z J-Porter 59 $6 First Contact 1:11.76 (23.90) 6 5  .... 2¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 8 28Aug24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  3 [ 3] C J’ston-Porter 58.5 $6 Cocktail Party 1:00.37 (23.53) 5 4  ....... 2 ........................Handy run
4 of 8 11Sep24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  3 [ 2] C J’ston-Porter 58.5 $5 Sinful Living 0:59.58 (23.16) 4 3  .... 3¾ ........................Handy run
2 of 8 22Sep24 TOD	 turf 110�0�  G  BM52+ [ 3] Z J-Porter 57.5 $4.4 Cher 1:06.44 (--.--) 4 3  ..... ns ............................Nice run

3 SPIRIT MAN Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 3 Total: 23-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$75,397
Jockey: A Galati WT: 57 Good: 22-3-2-5 Track: 13-2-1-3

5yo gr nz g Fav: 8-1-2-2 56-58kg: 8-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Press Leak J+H: 9-2-1-3 Turf: 23-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (299 Days)
Owner: SW Martin & G Mcgilvray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 27Mar24 GER	 turf 1213  G  BM58+ [ 6] A Galati 58.5 $4.2 Sorais 1:13.82 (--.--) 2 2  ..... nk ....................... Solid effort
5 of 11 07Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70+ [ 8] L Ramoly 54 $9 Defending 1:13.32 (23.25) 9 11  .... 1¾ ......................... Fair effort
10� of 11 17Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58+ [ 7] A Galati 60 $6.5 Hammarmill 1:25.14 (24.20) 11 10  .... 6¼ ......................... Well back
9 of 11 27Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58+ [ 8] R Mahony 57.5 $8 Make Mine Super 1:13.13 (--.--) 8 8  .... 6¾ ...........................No show
3 of 8 10May24 GER	 turf 1120�  G  BM58+ [ 3] A Galati 58.5 $7 Mocha Dream 1:06.83 (23.28) 3 3  ....... 4 ....................... Solid effort

4 AUDREY GRACE Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$63,830
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-1-2 56-58kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Sharnee Rose J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 13-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 28/08/24 (36 Days)
Owner: M J Pateman, S J Artemis, The Octet (Mgr: G D Coultas), C N Wells, M & D Wake (Mgr: D B Wake), G Atkinson, E P Wynne & D Russell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 18Jul24 NOT	 turf 110�0�  H  3 [ 7] P Carbery 56.5 $7.5 Extreme Love 1:06.06 (23.85) 8 8  .... 2¾ ........................Handy run
5 of 10� 03Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  0LY [ 10] P Carbery 54 $26 Toropa 1:14.15 (24.33) 9 9  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 12 21Aug24 BEP	 turf 130�0�  S  1 [ 8] P Carbery 59 $*3.6 Champeze 1:23.99 (25.53) 7 5  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 16 28Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  1 [ 3] P Carbery 58.5 $7 True Apostle 1:14.39 (24.37) 6 5  ..... ns ..........................Good win
4 of 10� 12Sep24 BUB	 turf 120�0�  G  5 [ 4] P Carbery 55 $4 Speak To Me 1:11.79 (23.79) 6 6  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
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5 HEZANGELIC Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$38,935
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Tips And Scandals J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/23 (329 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), C S Pearce, R C Peterson, A P Alsop, Sangalli Bros (Mgr: A P Sangalli), C D Salmeri, T V Salmeri, C D Salt, S L Poliwka, A Russo Battagliolo & D J 
Shillington

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 09Nov23 NOT	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] W Pike 57 $*2.8 Magic Belle 0:58.68 (22.65) 2 2  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
2 of 10� 22Nov23 BUB	 turf 1211  G  1 [ 6] W Pike 58 $*3.3 Go Go Grommet 1:12.02 (22.87) 1 1  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
6 of 7 06Apr24 ASC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 7] B Parnham 56.5 $8.5 The Boss Lady 0:57.58 (22.82) 3 4  .... 6¼ .................. Every chance
5 of 9 04Sep24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  1 [ 6] W Pike 60.5 $5.5 Oregon Hiker 1:00.59 (23.26) 2 2  .... 1¾ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 7 21Sep24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  G  0LY [ 5] W Pike 57.5 $3.2 Oregon Hiker 0:58.42 (22.49) 2 2  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort

6 SAFE HUSTLE Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$94,712
Jockey: H Watson WT: 55.5 Good: 23-2-3-4 Track: 15-2-1-4

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Husslew J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/23 (291 Days)
Owner: P M Maver, F G Dillon, T Denton & Mrs J C Martin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 07Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 9] A Galati 60.5 $10 First Contact 1:11.76 (23.90) 7 8  .... 6¾ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 11 17Apr24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  2 [ 6] K Dhurun 60 $6.5 Identifier 1:05.97 (23.21) 5 6  .... 2¼ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 11 27Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58+ [ 5] Ms V Corver 57.5 $12 Make Mine Super 1:13.13 (--.--) 9 7  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
3 of 11 10May24 GER	 turf 1220�  G  2 [ 7] B Gaerth 59 $16 Catch The Red Eye 1:13.61 (23.65) 2 1  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
10� of 10� 28Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  0LY [ 7] Ms N Faithfull 55 $51 Bondi Plunge 1:14.08 (24.00) 2 2  .... 9¼ ......................... Well back

7 TORPEDOMAN Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$49,399
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 55 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Chantski J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/24 (214 Days)
Owner: D S Martin, F Agostino, S D Martin, T F Percy, D A Norrish, M R Payne, Miss S L Mullan, Mrs M J Halsall, M Halsall, K May, Mrs F May, Miss A Grimwood, R J Simunov, D P Kemp, Mrs 
K N Kemp & B M W Lewthwaite

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 14 03Mar24 ESP	 turf 120�0�  S  2 [ 13] Ms J Gray 59.5 $*5 Sister Kate 1:11.47 (24.06) 1 1  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
9 of 9 20Mar24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  G  3 [ 2] Madi Derrick 57 $8.5 Cross Statement 1:11.14 (23.90) 1 1  ...10¾ ...........................No show
11 of 11 04Aug24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    BM56+ [ 10] Ms K Bennett 59 $7 Speedy Pye 1:11.12 (--.--) 7 10  ...24¾ ...................... Not sighted
7 of 10� 11Aug24 POH	 turf 120�0�    BM56+ [ 8] Ms J Gray 59 $9 Yardstick 1:11.30 (--.--) 4 4  ...12¾ ........................No excuse
5 of 6 20Aug24 BRO	 turf 1435  G  2 [ 2] Ms J Gray 60 $6 Fries With That 1:25.45 (--.--) 1 3  ...16¼ ......................... Fair effort

8 WHO BE WHATEE Trainer: G Delane Barrier: 14 Total: 15-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$44,998
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 55 Good: 10-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Soliloquy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/05/23 (497 Days)
Owner: G B Delane, R M Mclean, Miss T Mclean, P R McLean & C T Gray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 10Jan24 BEP	 turf 1650�  G  1 [ 8] C Parnham 59 $5 Super Romani 1:42.35 (23.80) 9 9  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
3 of 9 24Jan24 BEP	 turf 160�0�  G  1 [ 3] C J’ston-Porter 59.5 $9 Prophet And Power 1:37.66 (24.17) 7 5  .... 5½ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 10� 09Feb24 ALN	 turf 1920�  G  2 [ 2] C Nicoll 59.5 $5 Yes Of Course 2:03.05 (--.--) 6 7  .... 8¼ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 14 03Mar24 ESP	 turf 160�0�  S  BM58+ [ 7] C J’ston-Porter 55 $6.5 Uncompromised 1:38.97 (23.97) 11 11  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
3 of 9 15Mar24 ESP	 turf 160�0�  S  BM58+ [ 9] Michael Poy 55 $4.6 Uncompromised 1:39.92 (24.42) 8 8  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort

9 JUSTHANDY Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 1 Total: 57-7-5-4 Prize Money: A$155,520
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 47-4-5-3 Track: 19-2-1-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 36-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Playhouse Theatre J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 57-7-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 09/06/24 (116 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 02Jun24 POH	 turf 120�0�    BM56+ [ 5] Ms J Gray 56 $4.6 Our Kiwi Princess 1:11.33 (--.--) 3 2  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
1 of 6 09Jun24 ROE	 turf 110�3    BM56+ [ 2] Ms J Gray 56 $*2.6 De Lovely Lad 1:04.25 (--.--) 5 3  ....... 1 ..........................Good win
6 of 6 22Jun24 POH	 turf 120�0�  G  BM56+ [ 2] Ms J Gray 57.5 $7 Yardstick 1:12.10 (--.--) 4 4  .... 2¼ .................. Every chance
7 of 8 06Jul24 MAB	 turf 120�0�    BM56+ [ 2] C Haddon 58 $8.5 De Lovely Lad 1:08.24 (--.--) 5 7  ...10¼ ........................No excuse
8 of 10� 14Jul24 POH	 turf 130�0�    BM56+ [ 3] M Heagney 56.5 $21 Jackemjames 1:16.75 (--.--) 9 8  ...13¾ ..................... Well beaten

10 SANABEAU Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$113,955
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 12-2-2-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Sanabresa J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (524 Days)
Owner: B D Renner, R K Cowl, A J Stratton, B W Renner & P J Adam

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 17Dec23 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58+ [ 3] T Turner 55.5 $5 Mombasa 1:37.39 (24.90) 7 7  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
13 of 14 27Dec23 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 3] T Turner 58.5 $*6.5 Tycoon Demon 1:12.34 (23.91) 12 13  .... 5¾ ........................... Poor run
4 of 11 13Jan24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  2 [ 1] Ms K Bennett 57.5 $10 Random Rewards 1:25.84 (24.28) 5 6  .... 3¾ ........................Handy run
10� of 12 01Mar24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 11] Ms V Corver 57.5 $20 Well Played 1:12.24 (24.06) 10 11  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
2 of 11 10May24 GER	 turf 1220�  G  2 [ 3] Ms J McNaught 56.5 $8.5 Catch The Red Eye 1:13.61 (23.65) 8 6  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
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11 ADMIRAL HUSSON Trainer: K Backshall Barrier: 10� Total: 69-4-8-6 Prize Money: A$105,364
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 66-4-8-6 Track: 64-3-8-6

10�yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 35-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 44-3-6-2
Sire: Husson Lightning Dam: Musical Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 69-4-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (896 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Backshall, K R Backshall, J O Backshall, Mrs J M Backshall & Mrs N M Sellars

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 25Jan24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70+ [ 2] J See 54 $101 Dream To Me 1:12.92 (24.18) 1 2  .... 7¾ ........................No excuse
6 of 11 22Feb24 GER	 turf 1113  G  BM70+ [ 5] Ms S Altieri 55 $31 Bombay Style 1:07.38 (23.61) 1 1  .... 2¾ .................. Every chance
10� of 11 17Mar24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  BM58+ [ 9] J See 54.5 $61 Tycoon Demon 1:06.13 (23.59) 2 3  .... 8½ ......................... Well back
6 of 9 27Mar24 GER	 turf 1213  G  BM58+ [ 3] J See 54 $61 Sorais 1:13.82 (--.--) 1 1  .... 4½ .................. Every chance
8 of 8 17Apr24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  BM58+ [ 2] J See 55.5 $12 Make Mine Super 1:05.87 (23.23) 1 1  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten

12 ROMERO Trainer: K Nightingale Barrier: 12 Total: 39-3-7-8 Prize Money: A$95,883
Jockey: K Sardelic (a2.0�) WT: 54 Good: 29-1-5-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 52-54kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-3-2
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Dos Mas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 25/04/23 (527 Days)
Owner: R B Rogers

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 28Apr24 ALN	 turf 110�0�  G  BM58+ [ 5] B B-Edwards 56 $10 Demito 1:07.96 (24.37) 5 4  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 10� 15Jun24 BRO	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58+ [ 6] Ms K Yuill 54 $16 Dark City 0:57.46 (--.--) 4 4  ....... 7 ........................Handy run
5 of 5 20Jul24 DER	 turf 1150�  G  BM48+ [ 3] M Heagney 58 $8.5 Deep Point 1:09.44 (--.--) 2 5  ...14¼ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 7 24Aug24 KUN	 turf 110�0�  G  BM48+ [ 5] M Heagney 58.5 $6.5 Rose Of Denmark 1:04.58 (--.--) 4 3  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
4 of 7 31Aug24 KUN	 turf 110�0�  G  BM48+ [ 5] Chris Taylor 58.5 $5 Boomerconi 1:03.71 (--.--) 4 4  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run

13 GLASS OFF Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 11 Total: 43-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$54,249
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 40-2-3-4 Track: 33-2-2-4

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 31-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-3-3
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Miss Injoy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (524 Days)
Owner: B R Mitchell, P V Sorgiovanni & A W Rose

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 10May24 GER	 turf 1220�  G  2 [ 11] Ms N Faithfull 54 $19 Catch The Red Eye 1:13.61 (23.65) 6 3  .... 4¼ ........................No excuse
6 of 10� 01Jun24 CAV	 turf 120�0�  G  3 [ 7] J See 55 $10 Mir 1:10.41 (--.--) 1 2  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
9 of 11 14Jun24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM56+ [ 2] Ms L Staples 55 $31 Bitovemu 0:57.97 (--.--) 10 9  .... 8¼ ...........................No show
5 of 9 05Jul24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�    3 [ 8] Ms K Yuill 55 $21 Primative 0:57.24 (--.--) 9 9  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
10� of 10� 18Jul24 NOT	 turf 110�0�  H  3 [ 5] Ms N Faithfull 54 $101 Extreme Love 1:06.06 (23.85) 10 10  ...13¼ ......................... Well back

14 YOU CAN TELL ME Trainer: J H Reynolds Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$22,346
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 11-0-2-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Can’t Say Too Much J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/23 (340 Days)
Owner: J H Reynolds & J H Reynolds

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 29Oct23 LAV	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] M Clark 58 $*1.8 Ginger Jive 1:14.50 (--.--) 2 2  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
7 of 11 07Nov23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Ms N Faithfull 58 $5.5 Random Rewards 1:27.90 (24.86) 4 5  .... 9¾ ........................No excuse
10� of 12 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1113  G  1 [ 5] Ms S Altieri 57 $41 Platinum Shot 1:06.61 (23.66) 9 10  .... 6½ ......................... Well back
10� of 11 22Feb24 GER	 turf 1113  G  2 [ 10] Ms K Yuill 56 $41 Golden Fighter 1:07.49 (23.87) 11 11  .... 7¼ ......................... Well back
11 of 12 01Mar24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 1] K Sardelic 53 $101 Well Played 1:12.24 (24.06) 12 12  .... 9½ ...................... Not sighted
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R6 03 Oct 2024 | Geraldton | Patrick Cripps - A Northampton Legend (Bm70+)
Distance: 1113m | Class: BM70+ 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
5:19 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 800577
 2 244342
 3 948888
 4 852943
 5 162863
 6 616240
 7 352214
 8 848590
 9 365047

HARMIKA
ARABIAN RICHES
MINUS LOOKS
ISOLA BAY
PATCHWORK
SIMPLE LOGIC
COMPAK
PINK CARATS
STARTTHEFRIAR

60
58.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
55
54.5
54.5
54.5

8
5
1
6
7
3
2
4
9

Z J-PORTER  2 

P CARBERY
A GALATI
C COOPER  2 

MS J MCNAUGHT
L RAMOLY
C NICOLL
MS N FAITHFULL
MS L STAPLES

A DURRANT
W R PARKER
G DELANE
P DALY
W R PARKER
M HAYLEY
M MACKENZIE
GRAHAM COX
MS K CRAIG

6
9
11
6
6
6
5
7
10

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

81
78
76
74
74
71
70
70
62

 27-5-7-1
 63-6-12-11
 82-10�-12-4
 24-7-2-2
 31-7-4-8
 31-5-3-3
 39-4-6-5
 20-3-4-1
 66-8-4-6

$352,326
$160,082
$534,812
$115,540
$147,020
$139,414
$86,438
$140,023
$233,415

 3-1-1-0
 9-2-1-1
 8-0�-0-1
 5-4-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 11-1-2-1
 4-0�-1-0
 4-1-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HARMIKA Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 27-5-7-1 Prize Money: A$352,326
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0�) WT: 60� Good: 17-4-7-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 10-2-3-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Rogano Dam: Mabel Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/01/24 (271 Days)
Owner: D K Elsegood, Mrs S M Elsegood & B K Elsegood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 03Feb24 ASC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM72+ [ 5] C J’ston-Porter 56 $6.5 Red Fifty Three 1:11.59 (23.35) 10 10  .... 3¼ ......................... Well back
10� of 10� 17Feb24 PIJ	 turf 130�0�  G  BM66+ [ 8] B Gaerth 58 $26 Petula 1:17.73 (23.10) 8 8  .... 4½ ......................... Well back
5 of 7 27Jul24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM72+ [ 4] C J’ston-Porter 56 $21 Ginnivan 0:59.58 (23.17) 7 7  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 10� 10Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  BM72+ [ 8] C J’ston-Porter 55.5 $15 Ice Pick Nick 1:13.39 (23.79) 9 9  ....... 3 ........................No excuse
7 of 9 24Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  H  BM72+ [ 5] C J’ston-Porter 57.5 $21 Russian Sniper 1:16.32 (24.50) 9 8  ....... 8 ........................No excuse

2 ARABIAN RICHES Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 5 Total: 63-6-12-11 Prize Money: A$160,082
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 58.5 Good: 63-6-12-11 Track: 62-6-12-11

9yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-3-0 58+kg: 31-2-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Sweet Marebelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-6-12-11 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Parker & R Pochroj

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 17Mar24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM72+ [ 4] Ms L Staples 54 $17 Supersession 1:11.75 (23.55) 1 1  .... 2¾ ........................Handy run
4 of 11 07Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70+ [ 5] Ms L Staples 58.5 $13 Defending 1:13.32 (23.25) 1 1  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
3 of 7 17Apr24 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  BM70+ [ 2] A Galati 58.5 $10 Defending 1:05.64 (22.75) 3 4  ....... 4 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 8 27Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  BM70+ [ 4] A Galati 58 $7 Galaxy Affair 1:25.38 (--.--) 4 4  .... 4½ ........................Handy run
2 of 6 10May24 GER	 turf 1220�  G  BM70+ [ 5] A Galati 57.5 $6 Galaxy Affair 1:13.03 (23.35) 1 1  ..... hd ............................Nice run

3 MINUS LOOKS Trainer: G Delane Barrier: 1 Total: 82-10-12-4 Prize Money: A$534,812
Jockey: A Galati WT: 57.5 Good: 68-10-9-4 Track: 29-4-3-2

11yo br aus g Fav: 6-0-2-0 56-58kg: 33-6-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: All Class J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 82-10-12-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-0 Last Win: 21/01/23 (621 Days)
Owner: G B Delane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 29Nov23 GER	 turf 1113  G  BM70+ [ 1] A Galati 60.5 $9.5 Bold Prophet 1:08.24 (23.27) 3 4  .... 1½ ........................Handy run
8 of 9 17Dec23 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70+ [ 6] Ms S Altieri 60.5 $21 Bombay Style 1:11.95 (23.79) 1 1  .... 3½ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 12 27Dec23 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  BM70+ [ 4] Ms N Faithfull 59.5 $11 Dream To Me 1:06.30 (22.95) 3 3  .... 2¼ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 13 13Jan24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  Open [ 1] Ms S Altieri 59 $31 What A Prince 1:25.65 (24.12) 3 5  .... 8¼ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 11 22Feb24 GER	 turf 1113  G  BM70+ [ 1] T Turner 59.5 $10 Bombay Style 1:07.38 (23.61) 5 6  .... 5½ ..................... Well beaten

4 ISOLA BAY Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 6 Total: 24-7-2-2 Prize Money: A$115,540
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0�) WT: 56.5 Good: 17-7-1-1 Track: 7-2-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-5-0-0 54-56kg: 11-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Isola Blu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-7-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/23 (342 Days)
Owner: G F Durrant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 27Jul24 ROE	 turf 120�5    BM68+ [ 6] Ms J Gray 59 $3.8 Amelia’s Belief 1:10.18 (--.--) 2 1  .... 5¼ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 9 11Aug24 POH	 turf 120�0�    BM68+ [ 2] S Mc Gruddy 58 $8.5 Amelia’s Belief 1:10.25 (--.--) 5 3  .... 2¾ ............................Nice run
9 of 13 20Aug24 BRO	 turf 130�0�  G  Open [ 5] S Mc Gruddy 56 $6 Espirito 1:14.78 (--.--) 4 6  ...10¾ ...........................No show
4 of 11 24Aug24 BRO	 turf 130�0�    BM64+ [ 3] S Mc Gruddy 59.5 $6.5 Jackemjames 1:15.24 (--.--) 8 8  .... 4¾ ........................Handy run
3 of 11 14Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    BM68+ [ 8] Z J-Porter 56.5 $16 Red Rebel 1:10.24 (23.55) 7 7  .... 3¼ ....................... Solid effort
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5 PATCHWORK Trainer: W R Parker Barrier: 7 Total: 31-7-4-8 Prize Money: A$147,020
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56.5 Good: 27-7-4-7 Track: 18-6-4-5

6yo ch aus m Fav: 10-6-2-2 56-58kg: 12-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Counterpane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-7-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/11/23 (309 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Parker, Mrs M J Walton, I J Maclarty, Miss M V Parker, Ms Lisa Norris, Mrs B May, P G Giudice, M C McAullay & Mrs A L Giudice

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 12Feb24 GER	 turf 1413  G  BM70+ [ 9] Michael Poy 57 $6.5 What A Prince 1:25.25 (23.47) 7 6  .... 5¼ .................. Every chance
2 of 10� 01Mar24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70+ [ 1] Ms L Staples 56.5 $4.6 Bombay Style 1:11.86 (23.25) 3 3  ..... hd ............................Nice run
8 of 13 17Mar24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM72+ [ 7] L Campbell 54 $18 Supersession 1:11.75 (23.55) 10 7  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 11 07Apr24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70+ [ 11] S Mc Gruddy 56.5 $11 Defending 1:13.32 (23.25) 11 7  ....... 2 .................. Every chance
3 of 8 27Apr24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  BM70+ [ 1] J See 56.5 $7.5 Galaxy Affair 1:25.38 (--.--) 7 7  .... 3¾ ....................... Solid effort

6 SIMPLE LOGIC Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 3 Total: 31-5-3-3 Prize Money: A$139,414
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 55 Good: 19-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Alborbrown J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 31-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/03/24 (193 Days)
Owner: J L Davies

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 24Mar24 PIS	 turf 120�0�  G  0LY [ 1] L Ramoly 56.5 $5 Shaka Zulu 1:11.08 (22.65) 3 3  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
6 of 13 13Apr24 ASC	 turf 120�0�  G  1MW [ 1] L Ramoly 58 $18 Sonoftheboss 1:11.37 (23.57) 3 3  .... 1¼ .................. Every chance
2 of 9 21Apr24 PIJ	 turf 120�0�  G  5 [ 1] L Ramoly 58 $*2.6 Forest War 1:11.47 (23.41) 3 2  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
4 of 7 02May24 PIS	 turf 120�0�  S  5 [ 7] L Campbell 58.5 $4 Keytrade 1:12.16 (23.39) 2 2  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
14 of 15 25May24 BEP	 turf 140�0�  S  BM60+ [ 14] L Ramoly 58.5 $81 Sacred Oath 1:24.77 (24.21) 8 7  .... 9½ ......................... Well back

7 COMPAK Trainer: M Mackenzie Barrier: 2 Total: 39-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$86,438
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 54.5 Good: 29-2-4-4 Track: 8-0-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Magical Memories J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 39-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/24 (32 Days)
Owner: M T Mackenzie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 06Jul24 MAB	 turf 120�0�    BM56+ [ 1] J Kissick 60 $3.4 De Lovely Lad 1:08.24 (--.--) 1 3  .... 6½ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 7 27Jul24 ROE	 turf 120�5    3 [ 5] J Kissick 62 $6.5 The Coolakin King 1:10.77 (--.--) 2 2  ..... nk ............................Nice run
2 of 10� 11Aug24 POH	 turf 120�0�    BM56+ [ 2] J Kissick 59.5 $8.5 Yardstick 1:11.30 (--.--) 1 1  ..... hd ............................Nice run
1 of 9 01Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    BM56+ [ 4] C Nicoll 60.5 $5.5 Moorumbine 1:11.32 (--.--) 1 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
4 of 11 14Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    BM68+ [ 9] C Nicoll 56 $11 Red Rebel 1:10.24 (23.55) 2 4  .... 3½ ........................Handy run

8 PINK CARATS Trainer: Graham Cox Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$140,023
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54.5 Good: 15-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 10-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Pink Diamonds J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/01/22 (978 Days)
Owner: L C J Cox, J A Hoskins, R J Hoskins, G R G Cox & A T Swift

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 28Jan23 ASC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM66+ [ 2] P Carbery 57 $9 Metallon 0:58.40 (22.91) 7 7  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
8 of 8 11Feb23 ASC	 turf 120�0�  G  BM72+ [ 1] P Carbery 54 $10 Creator 1:10.64 (23.67) 8 8  .... 6½ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 7 26Apr23 PIJ	 turf 10�0�0�  S  5 [ 1] L Campbell 58 $3.7 My Baby Blue Jean 0:58.82 (22.90) 6 4  .... 6¾ ......................... Fair effort
9 of 11 17May23 BEP	 turf 120�0�  G  3 [ 1] B Gaerth 57.5 $21 Bonjoy 1:10.97 (23.41) 6 7  ....... 5 ...........................No show
12 of 13 15Oct23 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70+ [ 1] Ms N Faithfull 54 $9 Chix Chatter 1:12.31 (23.34) 8 10  .... 6¼ ..................... Well beaten

9 STARTTHEFRIAR Trainer: Ms K Craig Barrier: 9 Total: 66-8-4-6 Prize Money: A$233,415
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54.5 Good: 65-8-4-6 Track: 23-0-3-3

10�yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 17-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Athena’s Me Mum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 66-8-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/21 (1099 Days)
Owner: I M Purvis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 09Dec23 GER	 turf 1213  G  BM58+ [ 7] M Clark 59 $18 Spirit Man 1:11.56 (23.50) 3 4  ....... 5 .................. Every chance
5 of 12 27Dec23 GER	 turf 110�0�  G  BM70+ [ 12] M Clark 54 $31 Dream To Me 1:06.30 (22.95) 4 4  .... 1¾ ......................... Fair effort
12 of 13 13Jan24 GER	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 4] M Clark 58 $19 Sauvegarde 1:13.01 (23.99) 11 13  .... 8¾ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 8 25Jan24 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  BM58+ [ 7] T Turner 57 $9 Set The Scene 1:25.98 (24.17) 5 4  .... 5¼ ........................Handy run
7 of 10� 18Aug24 CAV	 turf 120�0�  G  BM56+ [ 8] J Kissick 60 $21 Go Go Gracie 1:11.35 (--.--) 9 9  .... 5¾ ........................No excuse
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R7 03 Oct 2024 | Geraldton | Ladies Day Sunday October 13th - Free Entry (Bm58+)
Distance: 1413m | Class: BM58+ 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
5:53 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 305704
 2 638487
 3 409865
 4 131046
 5 256352
 6 212113
 7 932367
 8 280067
 9 819650
 10 865995
 11 337433

BLAZING TYCOON
MANHATTAN STRIP
HERITAGE SASH
ROCKSTAR STATUS
MAJOR MARIO
BAYHARA
FORTUNE’S LUCK
ALLABOUTTHECRAIC
COLOUR ME QUICK
PIERRA ART
UNO ME

61
60.5
60
60
59
58
58
57
56
54
54

9
11
10
6
1
2
3
4
8
7
5

J TURNER
C COOPER  2 

K SARDELIC  2 

A GALATI
T TURNER
MS J MCNAUGHT
Z J-PORTER  2 

H WATSON
MS S ALTIERI
L RAMOLY
MS L STAPLES

B LEWTHWAITE
D & B PEARCE
MS K CRAIG
K R MAHONEY
MS S BAKRANICH
R K COWL
A DURRANT
A MALEY
A HUGHES
M HAYLEY
C MARTIN

9
5
9
6
5
5
5
6
7
5
5

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
71
70
70
68
66
66
64
62
53
57

 69-8-6-10
 25-3-4-3
 61-8-11-11
 21-6-2-2
 16-2-4-4
 17-4-2-1
 27-4-3-4
 44-4-8-4
 32-4-4-6
 13-1-0-0
 27-2-2-7

$216,668
$125,881
$179,016
$115,748
$85,213
$84,552
$175,413
$110,186
$85,869
$18,355
$68,861

 30-4-2-4
 7-1-1-1
 7-0�-1-0
 6-1-1-1
 7-2-2-2
 5-2-1-0
 13-2-2-2
 16-0�-3-0
 14-3-1-2
 2-0�-0-0
 10-2-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BLAZING TYCOON Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 9 Total: 69-8-6-10 Prize Money: A$216,668
Jockey: J Turner WT: 61 Good: 50-6-5-10 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 10-0-2-0 58+kg: 26-4-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-2-4
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Blessit J+H: 7-1-0-3 Turf: 69-8-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/04/23 (551 Days)
Owner: D S Martin, P R Beard, Pakd Jack (Mgr: P E Hockey), D Clamp, R W Connell, Mrs S V Dawe, G S Dawe, T F Percy, R B Harbrow, M W Johnson, J Riney, N T Reid, B A Bucowski, G 
Clune, R J Simunov, S Biglane, Kiwiwins Racing (Mgr: Mrs P J Sculpher), S D Martin &

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 20Jul24 BEP	 turf 130�0�  S  1MW [ 9] J Turner 58 $41 Miss Drakova 1:20.65 (24.35) 10 9  .... 4½ ......................... Well back
5 of 9 04Aug24 CAV	 turf 140�0�    BM68+ [ 4] C Nicoll 60 $9.5 Crystal Vain 1:23.88 (--.--) 7 7  .... 5¾ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 13 20Aug24 BRO	 turf 130�0�  G  Open [ 4] C Haddon 57 $31 Espirito 1:14.78 (--.--) 11 11  ....... 9 ........................No excuse
10� of 11 24Aug24 BRO	 turf 130�0�    BM64+ [ 7] C Nicoll 60 $14 Jackemjames 1:15.24 (--.--) 11 11  ...10¼ ......................... Well back
4 of 5 31Aug24 MNE	 turf 120�0�    BM68+ [ 1] Ms L Staples 59.5 $4 Sioux City 1:08.17 (--.--) 5 5  .... 9¼ ........................Handy run

2 MANHATTAN STRIP Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$125,881
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0�) WT: 60�.5 Good: 18-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-2-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Simplyirresistible J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/12/23 (292 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing, Lynward Park Stud, A Russo Battagliolo, Mrs T Russo Battagliulo, The Harbour Crew, T Leeflang, Ms B King, El Macco Racing, V Giudicatti, Leg To Stand On, L P 
O’Brien, G L Montague, M J McGee, N Carter, D E Green, M McGee, S Taylor, J Daymon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 18Jul24 NOT	 turf 130�0�  H  5 [ 2] B Parnham 59 $13 Sentimental Belle 1:19.37 (23.89) 5 3  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
8 of 11 08Aug24 NOT	 turf 140�0�  S  5 [ 6] C Parnham 58.5 $*2.5 Gratias Deo 1:24.93 (23.60) 9 7  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 13 25Aug24 KAL	 turf 160�0�  G  Open [ 6] L Campbell 59.5 $5.5 Uncompromised 1:37.19 (23.69) 5 6  .... 1½ ........................Handy run
8 of 10� 07Sep24 BEP	 turf 160�0�  S  1MW [ 2] S Mc Gruddy 57.5 $26 In Good Order 1:42.28 (--.--) 2 2  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 10� 21Sep24 BEP	 turf 160�0�  G  BM66+ [ 5] Ms L Fiore 56 $11 In Good Order 1:37.73 (23.15) 2 2  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse

3 HERITAGE SASH Trainer: Ms K Craig Barrier: 10� Total: 61-8-11-11 Prize Money: A$179,016
Jockey: K Sardelic (a2.0�) WT: 60� Good: 53-8-10-8 Track: 13-0-1-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 18-4-6-4 58+kg: 39-6-8-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Spurs And Sashes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 61-8-11-11 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-3 Last Win: 07/07/23 (454 Days)
Owner: Mrs S S Threadwell, S L J Rains, L Harrison, JA Cooper, C J Cooper, T J Spiller, S J Rains, Ms L Mott, C Mott & T Lovell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 07Nov23 GER	 turf 140�0�  G  BM70+ [ 9] Ms S Altieri 57 $101 Westozi 1:26.32 (24.37) 9 11  ..... 19 ...................... Not sighted
9 of 9 18Aug24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64+ [ 2] Ms K Yuill 60 $18 Saintly City 0:58.04 (--.--) 9 9  ...13¼ ...........................No show
8 of 8 01Sep24 CAV	 turf 10�0�0�    BM68+ [ 7] C Cooper 56 $61 Dark City 0:58.78 (--.--) 8 8  .... 6¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 11 14Sep24 CAV	 turf 120�0�    BM68+ [ 3] B B-Edwards 57 $91 Red Rebel 1:10.24 (23.55) 10 10  .... 9½ .................. Every chance
5 of 10� 21Sep24 MTM	turf 120�0�    BM62+ [ 8] P Farrell 59 $51 Requisition 1:07.95 (--.--) 5 6  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort

4 ROCKSTAR STATUS Trainer: K R Mahoney Barrier: 6 Total: 21-6-2-2 Prize Money: A$115,748
Jockey: A Galati WT: 60� Good: 17-6-2-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-5-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Jayquin Star J+H: 8-3-0-1 Turf: 21-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/24 (179 Days)
Owner: K R Mahoney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 23Mar24 PIN	 turf 1660�  G  BM62+ [ 1] A Galati 59 $3.3 Salvara 1:41.47 (--.--) 5 4  .... 2¾ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 8 07Apr24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58+ [ 4] A Galati 60 $4.6 Bayhara 1:38.32 (23.88) 4 4  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
11 of 11 27Apr24 GER	 turf 190�0�  G  BM58+ [ 1] A Galati 60 $5.5 Bayhara 2:00.09 (--.--) 3 3  ...18¾ ...................... Not sighted
4 of 6 14Jul24 POH	 turf 130�0�    BM68+ [ 3] A Galati 56 $8 Wakan Tanka 1:17.02 (--.--) 3 3  ....... 4 ........................Handy run
6 of 10� 21Sep24 MTM	turf 120�0�    BM62+ [ 1] A Galati 59 $10 Requisition 1:07.95 (--.--) 4 5  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
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5 MAJOR MARIO Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$85,213
Jockey: T Turner WT: 59 Good: 9-2-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-2
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Just Marika J+H: 14-2-3-4 Turf: 16-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/04/24 (168 Days)
Owner: L & R Divitini Racing (Mgr: L P Divitini)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 27Jul24 BEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  0LY [ 4] T Turner 57.5 $6.5 Russian Sniper 1:00.16 (23.50) 6 7  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
6 of 12 10Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  0LY [ 7] J Whiting 57.5 $16 Russian Sniper 1:13.15 (24.24) 6 8  .... 1½ .................. Every chance
3 of 12 22Aug24 PIJ	 turf 140�0�  H  3 [ 4] T Turner 59.5 $3.7 Simply 1:28.78 (25.01) 7 6  ....Lnk ....................... Solid effort
5 of 9 04Sep24 BEP	 turf 170�0�  S  0LY [ 2] T Turner 56.5 $9.5 Advanced 1:49.04 (24.66) 4 4  .... 2¼ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 9 14Sep24 BEP	 turf 140�0�  G  0LY [ 6] T Turner 57.5 $8.5 He’s Gold 1:24.57 (23.74) 2 2  ..... ns ............................Nice run

6 BAYHARA Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$84,552
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58 Good: 16-4-2-0 Track: 15-4-2-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Spurt J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 17-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/04/24 (159 Days)
Owner: B D Renner, M Librizzi, M Obst, B W Renner, R K Cowl, B W Robartson, M R Congleton, Ms S K Gale & P J Adam

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 27Mar24 GER	 turf 1413  G  1 [ 6] L Campbell 57 $3.8 Dark Mist 1:26.75 (--.--) 9 9  ..... hd ..........................Good win
2 of 8 07Apr24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58+ [ 1] Michael Poy 55 $*3.2 Rockstar Status 1:38.32 (23.88) 5 5  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
1 of 12 17Apr24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  2 [ 11] L Ramoly 58 $*3.4 Traded Crown 1:38.30 (24.36) 12 12  ..... nk ..........................Good win
1 of 11 27Apr24 GER	 turf 190�0�  G  BM58+ [ 3] Ms J McNaught 55.5 $*2.9 Egg White 2:00.09 (--.--) 4 4  .... 4¼ ..........................Good win
3 of 8 04May24 ASC	 turf 180�0�  S  1MW [ 8] Ms J McNaught 56.5 $7 Bandalera Beau 1:51.17 (23.69) 4 4  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort

7 FORTUNE’S LUCK Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$175,413
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0�) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 19-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-2
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Futurism J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-2 Last Win: 27/07/23 (434 Days)
Owner: R M Cosgrove & Mrs T M Cosgrove

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 18Jul24 NOT	 turf 130�0�  H  5 [ 11] L Campbell 54.5 $9 Paigey’s Turn 1:18.89 (24.21) 11 13  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 11 08Aug24 NOT	 turf 140�0�  S  5 [ 1] Ms L Fiore 54.5 $3.7 Gratias Deo 1:24.93 (23.60) 3 2  ..... hd ............................Nice run
3 of 9 29Aug24 NOT	 turf 140�0�  S  5 [ 7] Ms L Fiore 55.5 $3.4 Royal Toronado 1:24.30 (22.93) 7 6  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
6 of 11 05Sep24 NOT	 turf 130�0�  S  5 [ 6] C J’ston-Porter 56.5 $*3 The Great Hoya 1:17.97 (22.97) 2 2  .... 1½ .................. Every chance
7 of 10� 23Sep24 BUB	 turf 140�0�  G  5 [ 6] Ms L Fiore 56 $7.5 Kiralui 1:24.48 (23.91) 4 4  .... 2½ ........................No excuse

8 ALLABOUTTHECRAIC Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 4 Total: 44-4-8-4 Prize Money: A$110,186
Jockey: H Watson WT: 57 Good: 36-4-8-4 Track: 12-2-4-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 15-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-3-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Ms Chief Bound J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/12/23 (284 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, T C Norrish, J R Lindsay, D Price, P Reilly, B Spears, A Williams & L Kavanagh

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 24Feb24 ASC	 turf 220�0�  G  1MW [ 9] S Parnham 54.5 $10 Filthy Habits 2:18.60 (23.44) 9 9  ....... 4 ..................... Well beaten
15 of 16 27Jul24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  1MW [ 13] J Azzopardi 54 $201 Sentimental Belle 1:13.81 (24.09) 14 15  ...11¼ ...................... Not sighted
10� of 11 08Aug24 NOT	 turf 140�0�  S  5 [ 5] Ms L Staples 54 $31 Gratias Deo 1:24.93 (23.60) 5 8  .... 7¾ ......................... Well back
6 of 9 29Aug24 NOT	 turf 140�0�  S  5 [ 6] J Whiting 54.5 $41 Royal Toronado 1:24.30 (22.93) 3 3  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance
7 of 8 15Sep24 NOT	 turf 160�0�  G  5 [ 7] S Parnham 55 $15 Bellini Miss 1:37.28 (23.21) 7 7  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse

9 COLOUR ME QUICK Trainer: A Hughes Barrier: 8 Total: 32-4-4-6 Prize Money: A$85,869
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 56 Good: 32-4-4-6 Track: 27-4-4-5

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-2 56-58kg: 11-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-2
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Miss Timed J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 32-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/24 (264 Days)
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo) & Falsify (Mgr: G B Ralston)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 13Jan24 GER	 turf 190�0�  G  Open [ 5] Ms V Corver 54.5 $4.4 Art Admirer 2:00.24 (24.70) 5 4  .... 2½ ..........................Good win
9 of 10� 22Feb24 GER	 turf 1618  G  BM58+ [ 9] Ms V Corver 56.5 $8.5 Queen Nardi 1:39.60 (24.27) 10 10  .... 9¼ ...........................No show
6 of 9 01Mar24 GER	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64+ [ 5] L Ramoly 54 $12 What A Prince 1:37.76 (23.41) 7 7  .... 5½ .................. Every chance
5 of 11 17Mar24 GER	 turf 190�0�  G  BM70+ [ 5] Ms S Altieri 55 $26 Luke’s Pierro 1:58.19 (24.32) 5 4  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
10� of 10� 27Mar24 GER	 turf 2125  G  BM70+ [ 5] Ms S Altieri 55 $31 Uni Queen 2:14.75 (--.--) 6 8  ...11¼ ......................... Well back

10 PIERRA ART Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,355
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 54 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Art Series J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/23 (462 Days)
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs D M Hammarquist) & K Bryers

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 06Sep23 BEP	 turf 130�0�  S  3 [ 4] Ms L Fiore 55 $31 Bread To Flirt 1:22.12 (23.71) 2 2  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
5 of 7 17Sep23 YOR	 turf 130�0�  G  BM46+ [ 7] B Gaerth 58.5 $3.1 Albert 1:19.64 (22.81) 4 5  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
9 of 10� 09May24 ALN	 turf 110�0�  S  2 [ 6] P Carbery 57.5 $12 Urban Warrior 1:08.84 (24.48) 6 7  .... 4¾ ...........................No show
9 of 16 28Aug24 BEP	 turf 120�0�  S  1 [ 15] S Parnham 55.5 $101 Audrey Grace 1:14.39 (24.37) 15 16  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
5 of 8 18Sep24 BEP	 turf 140�0�  G  1 [ 2] L Ramoly 56.5 $15 Camera Action 1:25.90 (23.68) 7 6  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
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11 UNO ME Trainer: C Martin Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-2-7 Prize Money: A$68,861
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 25-2-2-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Colourband J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/23 (466 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Martin, P A Martin, Ms A L Martin, J P Martin, B D Martin & V Pedulla

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 15Jun24 BRO	 turf 160�0�  G  2 [ 5] J Kissick 60 $*3.6 Mr Confidential 1:35.84 (--.--) 7 6  .... 3¾ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 7 30Jun24 BRO	 turf 1435  G  2 [ 7] Ms N Faithfull 59 $5 Mr Confidential 1:24.88 (--.--) 7 6  ...13½ ........................No excuse
4 of 8 13Jul24 BRO	 turf 160�0�    2 [ 4] J Kissick 58.5 $13 Hide The Oreos 1:35.44 (--.--) 4 4  .... 4¼ ........................Handy run
3 of 8 26Jul24 BRO	 turf 120�0�  G  2 [ 2] Ms J Gray 58.5 $6.5 Rose Of Denmark 1:11.15 (--.--) 8 6  .... 2¾ ....................... Solid effort
3 of 9 22Sep24 TOD	 turf 1350�  G  BM52+ [ 1] Ms J Gray 56.5 $18 Canggu 1:21.08 (--.--) 4 5  .... 2¾ ....................... Solid effort


